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ABOUT YOU

Were you born in Ireland?

Were you born in Ireland? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 84.6 82.6
No 5.4 3.7
Missing 10.1 13.7
n 1621 1733
Were you born in Ireland? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Yes 86.7 84.8
No 4.6 3.6
Missing 8.7 11.7
n 1380 1313
Were you born in Ireland? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 84.5 88.0 81.0
No 4.8 2.4 5.3
Missing 10.7 9.5 13.7
n 957 1103 568
Were you born in Ireland? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 88.3 85.5 84.2 85.6
No 54 3.9 4.9 2.4
Missing 6.3 10.7 10.8 12.1
n 652 723 628 679
Were you born in Ireland? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 85.1 84.2 89.2 87.8 835 79.3
No 6.6 3.2 2.7 2.2 6.9 4.1
Missing 8.3 12.5 8.0 10.0 9.7 16.6
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
Were you born in Ireland? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 86.1 92.3 85.5 84.9 88.7 83.4
No 5.4 2.6 4.4 3.8 2.0 3.1
Missing 8.6 5.1 10.1 11.3 9.3 135
n 409 454 228 364 442 229




Were you born in Ireland? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 85.2 92.9 90.0 84.3 88.6 82.1
No 8.8 2.9 4.4 5.2 24 57
Missing 6.0 4.2 5.6 10.5 9.0 12.3
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
Were you born in Ireland? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 86.7 91.7 82.6 85.3 88.7 84.6
No 2.7 2.3 4.3 2.6 1.7 0.8
Missing 10.6 6.0 13.0 12.1 9.5 14.6
n 10.6 216 138 190 231 123




Are you a member of the travelling community?

Are you a member of the travelling community? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 5.1 2.4
No 36.3 27.8
Missing 58.6 69.8
n 1621 1733
Are you a member of the travelling community? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Yes 4.2 2.9
No 36.6 22.2
Missing 59.2 74.9
n 1380 1313
Are you a member of the travelling community? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 2.8 2.7 2.6
No 32.6 33.2 32.4
Missing 64.6 64.1 65.0
n 957 1103 568
Are you a member of the travelling community? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 51 35 4.5 1.5
No 41.3 325 28.2 16.8
Missing 53.7 64.0 67.4 81.7
n 652 723 628 679
Are you a member of the travelling community? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 3.9 1.8 3.8 1.6 4.0 1.6
No 36.8 29.1 38.0 28.7 37.1 28.8
Missing 59.2 69.1 58.1 69.6 58.9 69.6
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
Are you a member of the travelling community? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 3.9 3.7 35 2.5 2.0 1.3
No 37.7 37.7 39.0 24.5 22.2 21.8
Missing 58.4 58.6 57.5 73.1 75.8 76.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229




Are you a member of the travelling community? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 55 4.2 5.6 3.5 3.8 1.9
No 42.9 42.4 45.6 30.2 26.1 30.2
Missing 51.6 53.4 48.9 66.3 70.1 67.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
Are you a member of the travelling community? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 2.7 3.2 2.2 1.6 0.4 0.8
No 33.6 32.4 34.8 19.5 18.6 14.6
Missing 63.7 64.4 63.0 78.9 81.0 84.6
n 226 216 138 190 231 123




EATING AND DIETING

On how many days do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or

fruit juice) per week?

On how many days do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) per week? By Gender

(%)

Boys Girls
0 days 2.6 1.6
1 day 25 1.9
2 days 3.3 2.9
3 days 3.2 2.5
4 days 2.8 3.1
5 days 4.4 4.0
6 days 3.5 4.0
7 days 74.0 76.6
Missing 3.8 34
n 1621 1733

On how many days do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) per week? By Age

Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

0 days 25 2.0
1 day 2.7 1.8
2 days 3.0 2.6
3 days 2.8 2.7
4 days 1.9 2.9
5 days 3.6 4.8
6 days 3.3 3.8
7 days 77.2 76.4
Missing 3.1 3.0
n 1380 1313

On how many days do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) per week? By Social

Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 days 2.0 2.1 1.4
1day 1.0 2.8 2.1
2 days 0.9 3.9 3.3
3 days 2.9 2.1 4.0
4 days 2.6 2.4 3.9
5 days 5.2 34 35
6 days 45 4.2 3.2
7 days 77.8 77.4 75.7
Missing 2.9 1.7 2.8
n 957 1103 568




On how many days do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) per week? By Gender

and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
0 days 3.2 1.9 2.9 1.2
1 day 35 1.9 1.6 2.1
2 days 3.4 2.6 2.9 2.2
3 days 3.1 2.6 3.2 2.2
4 days 1.8 1.9 2.9 2.9
5 days 3.2 3.9 5.6 4.1
6 days 2.8 3.7 3.7 4.0
7 days 75.9 78.4 74.0 78.8
Missing 3.1 2.9 3.3 2.5
n 652 723 628 679

On how many days do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) per week? By Gender

and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
0 days 2.4 1.6 2.7 1.5 1.2 1.6
1 day 11 1.0 2.9 2.7 2.8 1.6
2 days 0.9 1.0 4.0 3.8 4.4 25
3 days 3.5 24 2.2 2.0 5.2 3.1
4 days 2.9 24 2.9 1.6 4.0 3.8
5 days 5.3 5.3 4.2 2.7 2.8 4.1
6 days 3.9 5.1 3.1 5.3 4.4 2.2
7 days 77.6 78.2 75.9 79.1 71.4 79.0
Missing 2.4 3.0 2.0 1.3 3.6 2.2
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

On how many days do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) per week? By Age
Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 days 2.7 2.2 1.8 2.2 2.0 1.3
1day 0.7 4.0 3.1 1.1 2.0 2.2
2 days 0.5 4.0 4.4 0.8 2.9 2.6
3 days 24 2.9 35 3.6 1.8 2.6
4 days 3.2 0.9 0.9 1.6 2.9 4.4
5 days 3.7 2.2 4.4 6.3 4.8 35
6 days 51 2.9 1.3 4.4 4.1 35
7 days 79.0 79.3 78.5 78.0 77.8 76.4
Missing 2.7 1.8 2.2 1.9 1.6 35
n 409 454 228 364 442 229




On how many days do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) per week? By Age

Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 days 2.7 3.4 2.2 35 2.8 0.9
1 day 0.5 4.2 5.6 0.6 2.4 1.9
2 days 0.5 3.8 6.7 0.6 2.8 2.8
3 days 2.7 34 4.4 4.1 1.4 3.8
4 days 2.7 0.8 2.2 2.3 4.3 4.7
5 days 2.7 2.1 3.3 7.0 7.1 2.8
6 days 3.8 2.1 1.1 4.7 2.4 5.7
7 days 81.3 78.2 71.1 75.6 74.4 72.6
Missing 2.7 2.1 3.3 1.7 2.4 4.7
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

On how many days do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) per week? By Age

Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 days 2.7 0.9 1.4 1.1 1.3 1.6
1 day 0.9 3.7 1.4 1.6 1.7 2.4
2 days 0.4 4.2 2.9 1.1 3.0 2.4
3 days 2.2 2.3 2.9 3.2 2.2 1.6
4 days 35 0.9 - 1.1 1.7 4.1
5 days 4.4 2.3 51 5.8 2.6 4.1
6 days 6.2 3.7 1.4 4.2 5.6 1.6
7 days 77.0 80.6 83.3 80.0 81.0 79.7
Missing 2.7 1.4 1.4 2.1 0.9 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits?

On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 6.7 4.0
Less than once a week 5.2 4.6
Once week 8.3 6.5
2-4 days a week 18.0 15.6
5-6 days a week 12.5 11.3
Once a day, every day 16.7 22.3
Every day more than once 25.4 29.3
Missing 7.3 6.4
n 1621 1733
On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Never 55 4.5
Less than once a week 4.6 4.6
Once week 7.4 7.5
2-4 days a week 15.9 18.7
5-6 days a week 11.9 13.1
Once a day, every day 195 20.6
Every day more than once 29.6 26.4
Missing 5.7 4.6
n 1380 1313
On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 4.6 5.7 55
Less than once a week 4.4 3.8 5.3
Once week 6.7 7.6 7.0
2-4 days a week 14.8 20.6 17.8
5-6 days a week 12.0 14.0 12.3
Once a day, every day 20.6 19.8 195
Every day more than once 31.0 24.4 26.6
Missing 5.9 4.2 6.0
n 957 1103 568
On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 6.6 4.6 6.7 2.5
Less than once a week 4.4 4.7 5.4 3.8
Once week 7.2 7.6 9.1 5.9
2-4 days a week 17.8 14.1 19.9 17.8
5-6 days a week 12.7 11.2 13.2 13.0
Once a day, every day 18.4 20.5 16.6 24.6
Every day more than once 27.5 315 23.9 28.3
Missing 5.4 5.8 5.3 4.1
n 652 723 628 679
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On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 5.0 4.2 7.5 4.0 7.7 3.8
Less than once a week 4.6 4.2 4.4 3.3 5.6 5.0
Once week 8.1 5.3 8.6 6.7 6.5 7.5
2-4 days a week 14.5 15.2 23.6 17.6 19.4 16.6
5-6 days a week 125 115 14.1 13.8 15.7 9.7
Once a day, every day 18.4 22.6 16.6 22.5 14.1 23.5
Every day more than once 30.9 31.1 20.7 28.4 25.4 27.6
Missing 5.9 5.9 4.6 3.6 5.6 6.3
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 51 5.1 6.1 4.1 5.0 35
Less than once a week 4.6 3.1 6.1 4.7 4.3 3.9
Once week 7.3 7.7 5.7 6.3 8.6 7.4
2-4 days a week 13.7 18.7 17.5 17.3 23.3 19.7
5-6 days a week 9.8 15.2 10.5 13.5 13.1 16.6
Once a day, every day 18.8 20.3 20.6 21.2 20.6 18.3
Every day more than once 34.2 26.7 28.1 294 224 26.2
Missing 6.4 3.3 5.3 3.6 2.7 4.4
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 4.4 6.7 7.8 5.2 8.5 6.6
Less than once a week 3.8 2.9 6.7 5.8 5.2 3.8
Once week 7.7 7.1 4.4 8.7 10.9 6.6
2-4 days a week 13.2 22.7 211 18.6 25.6 19.8
5-6 days a week 104 134 15.6 14.0 12.8 20.8
Once a day, every day 17.6 21.0 14.4 19.2 14.2 12.3
Every day more than once 36.8 22.7 26.7 25.0 194 23.6
Missing 6.0 3.4 3.3 3.5 3.3 6.6
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 5.8 3.2 51 3.2 1.7 0.8
Less than once a week 5.3 3.2 5.8 3.7 3.5 4.1
Once week 7.1 8.3 6.5 3.7 6.5 8.1
2-4 days a week 14.2 14.4 15.2 16.3 21.2 19.5
5-6 days a week 9.3 17.1 7.2 13.2 13.4 13.0
Once a day, every day 19.9 19.4 24.6 23.2 26.4 23.6
Every day more than once 31.9 31.0 29.0 33.2 25.1 28.5
Missing 6.6 3.2 6.5 3.7 2.2 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123




On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables?

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 7.2 5.3
Less than once a week 5.7 5.4
Once week 8.8 7.2
2-4 days a week 17.0 13.6
5-6 days a week 15.1 13.2
Once a day, every day 17.7 21.3
Every day more than once 20.0 26.4
Missing 8.5 7.7
n 1621 1733
On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Never 6.2 6.1
Less than once a week 5.7 4.8
Once week 9.8 6.1
2-4 days a week 14.9 16.5
5-6 days a week 12.7 15.7
Once a day, every day 18.3 21.9
Every day more than once 24.4 235
Missing 7.9 55
n 1380 1313
On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 6.1 6.3 51
Less than once a week 4.3 5.8 5.6
Once week 6.4 8.3 9.0
2-4 days a week 16.1 16.4 16.9
5-6 days a week 14.0 14.2 14.6
Once a day, every day 21.6 195 194
Every day more than once 25.1 24.1 225
Missing 6.5 5.3 6.9
n 957 1103 568

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 7.7 5.0 6.7 54
Less than once a week 5.8 5.7 5.3 4.4
Once week 10.1 9.4 7.8 4.6
2-4 days a week 16.3 13.7 18.3 14.7
5-6 days a week 15.0 10.7 15.6 15.9
Once a day, every day 16.4 20.2 20.7 23.3
Every day more than once 20.9 27.8 20.1 26.2
Missing 7.8 7.6 5.6 5.4
n 652 723 628 679
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On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 6.4 55 7.3 5.3 6.5 4.1
Less than once a week 5.0 3.6 51 6.5 4.0 6.9
Once week 7.0 5.7 9.7 6.9 10.5 7.8
2-4 days a week 17.1 154 19.0 13.6 20.6 14.1
5-6 days a week 16.2 12.1 14.1 14.4 16.9 125
Once a day, every day 18.9 24.4 19.7 19.5 17.7 20.7
Every day more than once 23.9 26.3 19.6 28.9 16.5 27.3
Missing 55 7.1 55 4.9 7.3 6.6
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Never 54 55 6.1 6.6 7.0 35
Less than once a week 4.4 5.7 5.7 4.1 5.4 4.8
Once week 7.6 11.9 10.1 4.4 4.8 7.9
2-4 days a week 16.9 15.2 15.8 15.7 18.1 18.3
5-6 days a week 13.2 12.6 12.7 14.0 15.2 17.9
Once a day, every day 18.8 18.9 17.1 26.4 22.2 22.3
Every day more than once 26.7 24.4 25.0 255 24.0 20.1
Missing 7.1 5.7 7.5 3.3 3.4 5.2
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 6.6 55 8.9 5.8 9.5 3.8
Less than once a week 3.8 5.5 3.3 5.2 4.7 5.7
Once week 8.8 11.8 12.2 4.7 7.1 11.3
2-4 days a week 16.5 185 17.8 15.7 21.3 21.7
5-6 days a week 16.5 13.9 13.3 17.4 12.8 19.8
Once a day, every day 15.4 19.7 18.9 22.7 22.7 17.9
Every day more than once 25.8 18.9 18.9 26.2 18.0 13.2
Missing 6.6 6.3 6.7 2.3 3.8 6.6
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 4.4 5.6 4.3 6.8 4.8 3.3
Less than once a week 4.9 6.0 7.2 3.2 6.1 4.1
Once week 6.2 12.0 8.7 4.2 2.6 4.9
2-4 days a week 17.3 11.6 14.5 15.8 15.2 154
5-6 days a week 10.6 11.1 12.3 11.1 17.3 16.3
Once a day, every day 21.7 18.1 15.9 30.0 21.6 26.0
Every day more than once 27.4 30.6 29.0 24.7 29.4 26.0
Missing 7.5 5.1 8.0 4.2 3.0 4.1
n 226 216 138 190 231 123

14



On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)?

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 4.7 3.9
Less than once a week 10.6 10.6
Once week 17.9 20.3
2-4 days a week 20.2 215
5-6 days a week 10.4 8.2
Once a day, every day 11.7 14.2
Every day more than once 12.8 10.8
Missing 11.7 10.6
n 1621 1733

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Never 4.7 3.0

Less than once a week 10.7 10.6
Once week 18.9 18.4
2-4 days a week 19.0 23.2
5-6 days a week 8.7 10.7
Once a day, every day 14.2 135
Every day more than once 13.1 11.1
Missing 10.7 9.5

n 1380 1313

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 3.7 4.4 4.0
Less than once a week 9.6 10.8 9.5
Once week 20.5 20.4 19.2
2-4 days a week 24.1 20.6 20.2
5-6 days a week 9.6 104 9.0
Once a day, every day 13.3 12.2 16.7
Every day more than once 9.8 121 10.9
Missing 9.4 9.2 104
n 957 1103 568

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 5.7 3.9 3.0 2.9
Less than once a week 10.7 10.7 10.5 10.8
Once week 15.6 22.0 18.3 18.6
2-4 days a week 17.3 20.6 23.7 22.7
5-6 days a week 10.1 7.3 11.1 10.3
Once a day, every day 14.6 14.0 11.0 15.8
Every day more than once 15.3 10.9 11.6 10.6
Missing 10.6 10.7 10.7 8.4
n 652 723 628 679
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On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 4.4 2.8 4.8 4.0 6.0 2.5
Less than once a week 10.3 9.1 9.5 12.2 10.1 9.1
Once week 20.4 20.8 18.8 22.0 19.0 19.4
2-4 days a week 23.0 25.1 194 21.6 21.8 19.1
5-6 days a week 10.3 9.1 121 8.5 10.1 8.2
Once a day, every day 12.3 14.1 13.3 11.3 12.1 20.1
Every day more than once 9.9 9.7 13.7 10.5 8.9 125
Missing 9.4 9.3 8.4 9.8 12.1 9.1
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 4.4 4.8 4.4 3.0 2.7 2.2
Less than once a week 9.5 12.8 7.9 9.3 10.2 9.6
Once week 20.3 20.3 211 17.3 19.7 19.2
2-4 days a week 22.2 18.5 17.1 26.9 22.4 23.1
5-6 days a week 8.3 8.6 9.2 11.5 12.7 8.7
Once a day, every day 15.2 12.1 18.4 13.2 13.6 17.9
Every day more than once 11.0 134 10.5 10.4 10.2 11.4
Missing 9.0 9.5 11.4 8.2 8.6 7.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 6.6 5.9 5.6 1.7 3.3 3.8
Less than once a week 104 11.3 8.9 11.0 8.5 8.5
Once week 18.7 155 17.8 18.6 19.9 21.7
2-4 days a week 19.8 185 16.7 26.7 194 28.3
5-6 days a week 8.2 9.7 12.2 12.8 15.2 7.5
Once a day, every day 15.9 14.3 17.8 10.5 14.7 10.4
Every day more than once 13.2 16.0 8.9 8.7 11.4 8.5
Missing 7.1 8.8 12.2 9.9 7.6 11.3
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Age Group and Social Class for

GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 2.7 3.7 3.6 3.7 2.2 0.8
Less than once a week 8.8 14.4 7.2 7.9 11.7 10.6
Once week 21.7 255 23.2 16.3 19.5 17.1
2-4 days a week 24.3 18.5 17.4 26.8 25.1 18.7
5-6 days a week 8.4 7.4 7.2 10.5 10.4 9.8
Once a day, every day 14.6 9.7 18.8 15.8 12.6 24.4
Every day more than once 8.8 10.6 11.6 12.1 9.1 13.8
Missing 10.6 10.2 10.9 6.8 9.5 4.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that
contain sugar?

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 9.1 11.1
Less than once a week 21.4 28.1
Once week 20.0 19.7
2-4 days a week 17.1 12.8
5-6 days a week 7.3 5.8
Once a day, every day 5.7 6.7
Every day more than once 9.7 6.1
Missing 9.6 9.7
n 1621 1733

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Never 11.0 84
Less than once a week 25.8 24.7
Once week 20.6 20.1
2-4 days a week 13.0 17.0
5-6 days a week 6.1 7.4
Once a day, every day 6.5 7.3
Every day more than once 8.3 7.1
Missing 8.6 8.1
n 1380 1313

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 10.8 9.5 11.1
Less than once a week 28.2 27.0 20.8
Once week 21.2 195 215
2-4 days a week 15.8 14.2 17.1
5-6 days a week 4.8 7.3 7.4
Once a day, every day 4.8 6.9 7.4
Every day more than once 6.6 8.7 6.3
Missing 7.8 6.9 8.5
n 957 1103 568
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On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Gender and Age
Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 9.5 12.4 7.8 8.8
Less than once a week 22.1 29.3 22.1 27.1
Once week 195 21.6 20.7 19.7
2-4 days a week 14.3 11.9 19.3 15.0
5-6 days a week 6.9 5.3 8.4 6.3
Once a day, every day 8.0 5.3 5.1 9.3
Every day more than once 11.7 5.4 8.6 5.7
Missing 8.1 8.9 8.0 8.0
n 652 723 628 679

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Gender and
Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 8.8 12.3 7.9 11.3 12.9 9.7
Less than once a week 24.3 321 234 30.5 15.7 24.8
Once week 24.6 18.4 17.7 21.3 22.2 21.0
2-4 days a week 17.1 14.5 17.9 10.5 20.2 14.7
5-6 days a week 4.6 4.8 8.4 6.2 10.1 5.3
Once a day, every day 4.8 4.8 6.9 6.9 5.6 8.5
Every day more than once 8.6 4.6 115 5.8 4.8 7.5
Missing 7.2 8.3 6.2 7.5 8.5 8.5
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Age Group and
Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 12.7 11.0 11.8 8.2 7.2 10.5
Less than once a week 29.6 27.8 20.6 26.4 28.5 21.4
Once week 20.5 214 224 225 18.6 20.5
2-4 days a week 13.7 11.9 154 184 16.5 18.8
5-6 days a week 4.6 5.5 7.9 4.4 8.4 8.7
Once a day, every day 5.6 6.2 9.2 6.0 8.4 6.6
Every day more than once 6.6 8.8 6.1 7.4 7.2 6.1
Missing 6.6 7.5 6.6 6.6 5.2 7.4
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

18



On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Age Group and
Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 11.0 8.4 10.0 5.2 6.2 15.1
Less than once a week 275 23.5 15.6 23.8 26.5 15.1
Once week 20.3 17.2 23.3 29.7 17.5 19.8
2-4 days a week 13.2 16.0 18.9 18.6 19.0 20.8
5-6 days a week 4.9 7.1 111 4.1 9.5 12.3
Once a day, every day 6.6 7.1 13.3 5.2 7.6 0.9
Every day more than once 9.9 134 3.3 8.1 9.5 6.6
Missing 6.6 7.1 4.4 5.2 4.3 9.4
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Age Group and
Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 14.2 13.9 13.0 10.5 8.2 6.5
Less than once a week 31.4 32.4 23.9 28.9 30.3 26.8
Once week 20.8 25.9 21.7 16.3 19.5 21.1
2-4 days a week 13.7 7.4 13.0 18.4 14.3 17.1
5-6 days a week 4.4 3.7 5.8 4.2 7.4 5.7
Once a day, every day 4.9 5.1 6.5 6.8 9.1 114
Every day more than once 4.0 3.7 8.0 6.8 5.2 5.7
Missing 6.6 7.9 8.0 7.9 6.1 5.7
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for
them?

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
No, | never get that 9.3 11.3
| get that sometimes 70.3 69.8
| get that every time | ask for it 5.4 4.6
I can take it when | want it 7.4 7.3
Missing 7.6 7.0
n 1621 1733

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
No, | never get that 10.7 10.0
| get that sometimes 72.5 71.2
| get that every time | ask for it 4.4 5.3
I can take it when | want it 7.6 7.8
Missing 4.9 5.7
n 1380 1313

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 12.4 8.8 12.0
| get that sometimes 73.7 73.4 70.6
| get that every time | ask for it 3.8 5.9 4.0
I can take it when | want it 4.6 7.3 7.7
Missing 5.5 4.5 5.6
n 957 1103 568

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 10.1 11.2 9.2 10.8
| get that sometimes 72.5 72.6 71.8 70.5
| get that every time | ask for it 4.9 4.0 5.7 5.0
| can take it when | want it 8.4 6.9 7.8 7.7
Missing 4.0 5.3 5.4 6.0
n 652 723 628 679

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 9.6 15.2 7.9 9.6 12.1 11.9
| get that sometimes 76.1 71.5 73.3 73.6 72.6 69.0
| get that every time | ask for it 4.4 3.0 6.0 5.8 4.0 4.1
I can take it when | want it 4.2 5.1 8.2 6.5 6.5 8.8
Missing 5.7 5.3 4.6 4.4 4.8 6.3
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class
(%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 12.0 8.8 15.4 13.2 8.8 9.2
| get that sometimes 76.5 75.1 70.6 73.4 73.5 70.7
| get that every time | ask for it 3.4 4.4 3.5 3.8 7.2 4.8
I can take it when | want it 4.2 8.8 6.6 6.0 6.8 9.6
Missing 3.9 2.9 3.9 3.6 3.6 5.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class
for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 9.3 9.7 11.1 11.6 6.2 13.2
| get that sometimes 79.7 73.9 77.8 76.2 73.5 68.9
| get that every time | ask for it 4.9 3.8 2.2 4.1 8.1 5.7
| can take it when | want it 2.7 10.5 5.6 5.2 8.1 8.5
Missing 3.3 2.1 3.3 2.9 4.3 3.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class
for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 14.2 7.9 18.1 14.7 11.3 5.7
| get that sometimes 73.9 76.4 65.9 70.5 73.6 72.4
| get that every time | ask for it 2.2 5.1 4.3 3.7 6.5 4.1
I can take it when | want it 5.3 6.9 7.2 6.8 5.6 10.6
Missing 4.4 3.7 4.3 4.2 3.0 7.3
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them?

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
No, | never get that 3.8 3.2
| get that sometimes 73.2 74.4
| get that every time | ask for it 8.6 9.2
I can take it when | want it 7.3 7.3
Missing 7.1 5.9
n 1621 1733

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
No, | never get that 34 2.8
| get that sometimes 73.4 76.8
I get that every time | ask for it 10.2 8.6
| can take it when | want it 7.8 7.1
Missing 5.1 4.7
n 1380 1313

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 3.3 4.0 3.2
| get that sometimes 80.8 74.8 75.0
| get that every time | ask for it 6.2 9.3 10.9
I can take it when | want it 5.0 7.5 7.4
Missing 4.7 4.4 3.5
n 957 1103 568

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 3.8 3.0 3.3 2.4
| get that sometimes 72.9 74.1 75.0 78.5
| get that every time | ask for it 9.5 10.9 8.9 8.4
I can take it when | want it 8.3 7.5 7.8 6.3
Missing 5.5 4.4 49 4.4
n 652 723 628 679

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 3.7 3.0 4.4 3.6 3.2 3.1
| get that sometimes 80.7 81.2 74.2 75.5 76.6 73.7
| get that every time | ask for it 6.1 6.1 9.0 9.6 9.3 12.2
| can take it when | want it 4.6 5.5 8.0 7.1 6.0 8.5
Missing 4.8 4.2 4.4 4.2 4.8 2.5
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 3.7 35 3.1 3.0 3.8 1.7
| get that sometimes 79.7 74.0 72.8 82.1 76.9 78.2
| get that every time | ask for it 7.8 9.7 12.7 5.8 9.3 105
| can take it when | want it 4.4 8.4 9.2 6.6 7.2 6.1
Missing 4.4 4.4 2.2 2.5 2.7 35
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for
BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 55 3.8 3.3 35 3.8 1.9
| get that sometimes 78.6 73.5 72.2 81.4 73.5 80.2
| get that every time | ask for it 8.2 8.4 12.2 5.8 10.0 8.5
I can take it when | want it 2.7 9.2 8.9 7.6 9.5 4.7
Missing 4.9 5.0 3.3 1.7 3.3 4.7
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for
GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 2.2 3.2 2.9 2.6 3.9 1.6
I get that sometimes 80.5 74.5 73.2 82.6 80.1 76.4
| get that every time | ask for it 7.5 111 13.0 5.8 8.7 12.2
| can take it when | want it 5.8 7.4 9.4 5.8 5.2 7.3
Missing 4.0 3.7 1.4 3.2 2.2 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them?

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
No, | never get that 7.4 6.4
| get that sometimes 60.8 66.2
| get that every time | ask for it 13.7 11.4
I can take it when | want it 10.2 9.5
Missing 8.0 6.5
n 1621 1733

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
No, | never get that 7.5 6.2
| get that sometimes 65.4 64.8
| get that every time | ask for it 12.0 12.4
| can take it when | want it 9.9 10.4
Missing 5.2 6.2
n 1380 1313

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 5.9 7.0 8.3
| get that sometimes 69.3 65.6 62.0
| get that every time | ask for it 12.2 12.4 13.9
I can take it when | want it 7.7 9.7 10.2
Missing 4.9 5.3 5.6
n 957 1103 568

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 7.4 7.6 7.2 5.3
| get that sometimes 63.5 67.2 61.1 68.5
| get that every time | ask for it 13.3 10.9 14.0 10.9
I can take it when | want it 10.6 9.4 115 9.4
Missing 5.2 4.8 6.2 5.9
n 652 723 628 679

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 4.6 7.1 9.0 5.1 9.7 7.2
| get that sometimes 68.9 70.1 60.0 71.6 62.1 61.8
| get that every time | ask for it 14.3 10.1 14.3 104 12.9 14.7
| can take it when | want it 7.2 8.1 115 8.0 8.9 11.3
Missing 5.0 4.6 5.3 4.9 6.5 5.0
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 6.4 8.6 9.6 5.2 5.7 7.4
| get that sometimes 71.6 63.9 64.9 68.7 68.1 62.4
| get that every time | ask for it 11.2 12.6 11.4 121 111 15.3
| can take it when | want it 7.1 9.5 10.1 9.6 11.1 9.2
Missing 3.7 55 3.9 4.4 4.1 5.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 4.9 9.7 111 4.1 7.6 8.5
| get that sometimes 72.0 59.7 61.1 68.6 58.8 66.0
| get that every time | ask for it 13.2 14.3 13.3 15.7 13.7 12.3
I can take it when | want it 6.0 10.1 11.1 8.1 15.6 6.6
Missing 3.8 6.3 3.3 3.5 4.3 6.6
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for

GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

No, I never get that 7.5 7.4 8.7 6.3 3.9 6.5
| get that sometimes 71.2 68.5 67.4 68.9 76.6 59.3
| get that every time | ask for it 9.7 10.6 10.1 8.4 8.7 17.9
| can take it when | want it 8.0 8.8 9.4 111 6.9 114
Missing 3.5 4.6 4.3 5.3 3.9 4.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them?

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
No, | never get that 9.4 8.0
| get that sometimes 63.3 66.0
| get that every time | ask for it 9.3 10.0
I can take it when | want it 10.1 8.4
Missing 7.8 7.5
n 1621 1733

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
No, | never get that 8.6 8.8
| get that sometimes 67.5 65.7
| get that every time | ask for it 9.7 9.6
I can take it when | want it 8.8 9.7
Missing 54 6.3
n 1380 1313

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 9.2 9.2 7.7
| get that sometimes 69.6 67.8 65.3
| get that every time | ask for it 7.8 9.7 12.7
| can take it when | want it 7.1 8.3 9.9
Missing 6.3 5.0 4.4
n 957 1103 568

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 8.9 8.4 115 6.3
| get that sometimes 66.7 68.2 62.6 68.6
| get that every time | ask for it 9.5 10.0 9.4 9.9
| can take it when | want it 9.7 8.0 11.0 8.4
Missing 5.2 5.4 5.6 6.8
n 652 723 628 679

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, | never get that 9.2 9.3 10.4 8.0 8.5 7.2
| get that sometimes 68.9 70.5 66.0 69.8 65.7 65.2
| get that every time | ask for it 8.1 7.5 9.3 10.0 12.1 13.2
I can take it when | want it 7.9 6.5 9.5 7.1 10.1 9.7
Missing 5.9 6.3 4.8 51 3.6 4.7
n 456 495 547 550 248 319




Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 9.0 9.7 7.5 8.5 8.8 7.9
| get that sometimes 72.1 69.6 68.0 69.5 68.1 64.6
| get that every time | ask for it 7.3 8.4 12.7 8.5 10.0 14.0
| can take it when | want it 7.1 7.5 8.8 7.7 9.7 10.0
Missing 4.4 4.8 3.1 5.8 3.4 35
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

Do you get crisps from your parents

if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 9.9 11.3 5.6 9.9 10.4 11.3
| get that sometimes 69.2 67.6 68.9 69.2 64.0 62.3
| get that every time | ask for it 8.2 8.0 14.4 8.7 10.4 11.3
| can take it when | want it 7.7 8.0 7.8 8.7 12.8 12.3
Missing 4.9 5.0 3.3 3.5 2.4 2.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Do you get crisps from your parents

if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, | never get that 8.4 7.9 8.7 7.4 7.4 4.9
| get that sometimes 74.3 71.8 67.4 69.5 71.9 66.7
| get that every time | ask for it 6.6 8.8 11.6 8.4 9.5 16.3
I can take it when | want it 6.6 6.9 9.4 6.8 6.9 8.1
Missing 4.0 4.6 2.9 7.9 4.3 4.1
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are

rules at meal times that we are expected to follow?

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are

expected to follow? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 18.2 17.8
Agree 52.5 51.9
Disagree 18.2 19.8
Strongly disagree 6.3 6.1
Missing 4.8 4.3
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are

expected to follow? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Strongly agree 19.3 15.8
Agree 52.2 53.3
Disagree 18.1 20.9
Strongly disagree 7.0 5.4
Missing 3.4 4.6
n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are

expected to follow? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 17.8 19.4 17.6
Agree 57.2 534 50.9
Disagree 17.3 194 24.1
Strongly disagree 5.0 4.8 5.5
Missing 2.7 3.0 1.9
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are
expected to follow? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 19.6 19.1 16.9 14.9
Agree 51.5 52.8 53.8 53.0
Disagree 17.9 18.4 19.6 22.2
Strongly disagree 7.7 6.5 5.1 5.7
Missing 3.2 3.2 4.6 4.1
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are
expected to follow? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 18.6 16.8 17.7 20.9 19.0 16.3
Agree 56.1 58.2 55.2 51.6 52.4 49.8
Disagree 17.1 17.8 19.2 19.8 22.6 25.4
Strongly disagree 5.3 4.8 5.1 45 4.8 6.0
Missing 2.9 24 2.7 3.1 1.2 2.5
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are
expected to follow? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 19.3 21.4 18.9 15.1 17.0 14.4
Agree 54.5 52.4 52.6 59.9 52.9 51.1
Disagree 18.6 16.7 215 17.0 23.1 26.6
Strongly disagree 5.4 6.8 4.8 5.8 3.6 6.1
Missing 2.2 2.6 2.2 2.2 3.4 1.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are
expected to follow? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 22.5 18.9 18.9 16.3 16.6 17.0
Agree 51.6 53.8 54.4 59.3 53.1 52.8
Disagree 16.5 16.8 20.0 17.4 24.2 255
Strongly disagree 7.1 7.6 4.4 4.1 4.3 3.8
Missing 2.2 2.9 2.2 2.9 1.9 0.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are
expected to follow? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 16.8 24.1 18.8 14.2 17.3 12.2
Agree 56.6 50.9 51.4 60.5 52.8 49.6
Disagree 204 16.7 225 16.8 22.1 27.6
Strongly disagree 4.0 6.0 5.1 7.4 3.0 8.1
Missing 2.2 2.3 2.2 1.1 4.8 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok
for a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being
served.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to
eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.4 13.1
Agree 33.7 36.5
Disagree 30.2 29.3
Strongly disagree 18.4 15.2
Missing 6.3 5.9
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to
eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Strongly agree 13.6 10.6
Agree 35.2 37.9
Disagree 29.0 31.2
Strongly disagree 18.8 14.8
Missing 3.3 55
n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to
eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 11.5 11.8 12.5
Agree 32.8 37.9 354
Disagree 33.6 30.3 30.8
Strongly disagree 17.3 16.3 17.3
Missing 4.7 3.7 4.0
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to
eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 12.7 145 9.7 115
Agree 33.6 36.7 36.6 39.5
Disagree 30.1 28.2 31.8 30.8
Strongly disagree 20.2 17.7 16.9 12.7
Missing 3.4 29 49 5.6
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to
eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.2 11.9 11.2 12.5 11.7 13.2
Agree 30.3 35.2 37.1 38.7 32.7 37.3
Disagree 34.0 335 311 29.3 31.9 30.1
Strongly disagree 19.7 15.2 17.2 15.6 19.8 15.4
Missing 4.8 4.2 3.5 3.8 4.0 4.1
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to

eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 12.2 13.9 15.4 9.9 10.9 10.5
Agree 32.8 37.9 34.6 36.8 40.5 34.1
Disagree 34.0 26.2 31.6 34.1 32.6 32.8
Strongly disagree 18.8 20.7 15.4 14.6 12.4 19.2
Missing 2.2 13 3.1 4.7 3.6 3.5
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to
eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 12.1 13.0 14.4 9.9 10.0 75
Agree 29.1 37.8 32.2 32.6 40.8 32.1
Disagree 36.3 26.9 33.3 33.7 33.2 35.8
Strongly disagree 20.9 20.2 16.7 18.0 13.3 22.6
Missing 1.6 2.1 3.3 5.8 2.8 1.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to
eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 12.4 14.8 15.9 10.0 11.7 13.0
Agree 354 38.0 36.2 41.1 40.3 35.8
Disagree 32.3 255 30.4 34.7 32.0 30.1
Strongly disagree 17.3 21.3 14.5 11.1 11.7 16.3
Missing 2.7 0.5 2.9 3.2 4.3 4.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family a child

should eat all the food served even if he/she doesn’t like it.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family a child should eat all the food served even

if he/she doesn’t like it. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 12.0 9.2
Agree 23.8 23.7
Disagree 37.8 40.2
Strongly disagree 16.2 17.2
Missing 10.2 9.8
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family a child should eat all the food served even
if he/she doesn’t like it. By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Strongly agree 10.9 9.9
Agree 23.1 23.5
Disagree 39.0 41.3
Strongly disagree 19.3 15.7
Missing 7.7 9.7
n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family a child should eat all the food served even
if he/she doesn’t like it. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 11.1 10.2 11.1
Agree 24.0 255 23.8
Disagree 39.0 41.3 41.2
Strongly disagree 15.6 16.2 18.0
Missing 10.3 6.7 6.0
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family a child should eat all the food served even
if he/she doesn’t like it. By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.0 10.9 12.4 7.5
Agree 22.5 23.8 25.6 21.6
Disagree 39.0 39.1 38.5 43.9
Strongly disagree 19.6 18.9 14.6 16.8
Missing 7.8 7.2 8.8 10.2
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family a child should eat all the food served even
if he/she doesn’t like it. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.4 10.7 11.9 8.7 13.7 9.1
Agree 25.7 22.6 24.9 26.2 23.8 23.8
Disagree 37.9 40.2 40.8 41.8 38.3 43.3
Strongly disagree 15.8 15.4 15.7 16.9 18.1 17.9
Missing 9.2 11.1 6.8 6.4 6.0 6.0
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family a child should eat all the food served even
if he/she doesn’t like it. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 12.7 11.7 9.2 9.6 8.6 12.7
Agree 23.7 23.6 25.9 23.4 25.1 20.1
Disagree 35.7 41.6 42.1 44.2 42.1 42.4
Strongly disagree 18.8 17.8 19.7 13.2 17.0 17.0
Missing 9.0 5.3 3.1 9.6 7.2 7.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family a child should eat all the food served even
if he/she doesn’t like it. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 121 12.6 8.9 11.0 10.9 17.0
Agree 24.7 22.7 25.6 26.7 24.6 24.5
Disagree 35.7 41.6 41.1 41.9 40.8 36.8
Strongly disagree 19.8 16.8 22.2 12.2 175 14.2
Missing 7.7 6.3 2.2 8.1 6.2 7.5
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family a child should eat all the food served even
if he/she doesn’t like it. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 13.3 10.6 9.4 7.9 6.5 8.9
Agree 23.0 24.5 26.1 20.5 255 16.3
Disagree 35.8 41.7 42.8 46.8 43.3 47.2
Strongly disagree 17.7 19.0 18.1 14.2 16.5 195
Missing 10.2 4.2 3.6 10.5 8.2 8.1
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners

are important at the dinner table.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner

table. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 42.1 39.8
Agree 36.8 41.0
Disagree 8.8 7.8
Strongly disagree 4.3 2.3
Missing 8.0 9.2
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner

table. By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Strongly agree 43.6 38.2
Agree 37.9 42.6
Disagree 8.9 8.7
Strongly disagree 3.8 2.7
Missing 5.8 7.8
n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner

table. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 40.4 44.0 42.1
Agree 40.4 394 40.1
Disagree 8.5 7.5 9.0
Strongly disagree 2.9 3.0 2.8
Missing 7.7 6.1 6.0
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner

table. By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 45.6 42.2 40.8 35.9
Agree 35.3 40.5 39.5 455
Disagree 9.8 7.9 8.8 8.7
Strongly disagree 4.8 29 4.3 1.3
Missing 4.6 6.5 6.7 8.5
n 652 723 628 679

34



How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner

table. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 41.2 39.8 46.6 41.1 46.0 38.9
Agree 37.7 43.2 35.8 43.3 39.1 41.1
Disagree 9.6 7.3 9.0 6.2 6.0 11.3
Strongly disagree 4.2 1.8 4.0 2.0 2.8 2.8
Missing 7.2 7.9 4.6 7.5 6.0 6.0
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner
table. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 42.5 47.8 42.5 38.2 38.7 40.2
Agree 384 36.8 42.5 44.2 44.6 40.6
Disagree 9.3 7.3 9.2 9.9 7.7 10.0
Strongly disagree 3.9 3.7 2.2 14 2.9 2.6
Missing 5.9 4.4 3.5 6.3 6.1 6.6
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner
table. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 45.6 49.6 44 .4 39.0 42.7 48.1
Agree 335 33.2 45.6 40.7 39.8 37.7
Disagree 10.4 8.8 5.6 11.6 9.0 6.6
Strongly disagree 6.0 4.6 1.1 2.3 4.3 2.8
Missing 4.4 3.8 3.3 6.4 4.3 4.7
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner
table. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 40.3 45.8 41.3 37.4 35.1 33.3
Agree 42.5 40.7 40.6 47.9 48.9 43.1
Disagree 8.0 5.6 11.6 8.4 6.5 13.0
Strongly disagree 2.2 2.8 2.9 0.5 1.7 2.4
Missing 7.1 51 3.6 5.8 7.8 8.1
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t
have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the

kitchen or dining room table. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.8 10.6
Agree 36.9 34.3
Disagree 25.5 27.6
Strongly disagree 19.1 19.7
Missing 6.7 7.7
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the

kitchen or dining room table. By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Strongly agree 11.9 9.9
Agree 36.3 36.1
Disagree 25.8 28.1
Strongly disagree 21.0 19.2
Missing 5.0 6.7
n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the
kitchen or dining room table. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 8.5 11.0 12.5
Agree 34.1 375 39.6
Disagree 29.9 27.9 25.9
Strongly disagree 21.8 18.3 18.0
Missing 5.7 5.3 4.0
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the

kitchen or dining room table. By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 12.6 11.3 11.0 9.0
Agree 37.1 35.7 39.2 334
Disagree 24.7 26.7 25.2 30.8
Strongly disagree 21.3 20.9 19.1 194
Missing 4.3 5.4 5.6 7.4
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the

kitchen or dining room table. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.4 5.9 115 10.5 13.3 11.9
Agree 33.1 34.7 41.5 33.8 40.3 38.9
Disagree 29.6 30.3 25.4 30.2 22.6 28.5
Strongly disagree 20.8 22.8 17.6 19.3 19.8 16.6
Missing 5.0 6.3 4.0 6.2 4.0 4.1
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the
kitchen or dining room table. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 10.0 10.8 12.3 6.9 9.7 12.7
Agree 35.9 36.3 39.9 32.4 39.6 39.7
Disagree 28.6 26.9 26.8 31.9 29.2 25.8
Strongly disagree 21.3 22.7 18.4 23.9 16.1 18.3
Missing 4.2 3.3 2.6 4.9 5.4 35
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the

kitchen or dining room table. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 13.2 10.9 12.2 9.9 12.3 13.2
Agree 36.3 39.1 37.8 32.0 45.5 40.6
Disagree 27.5 23.1 27.8 29.1 27.0 19.8
Strongly disagree 20.3 23.9 20.0 23.8 11.4 23.6
Missing 2.7 2.9 2.2 5.2 3.8 2.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the

kitchen or dining room table. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 75 10.6 12.3 4.2 7.4 12.2
Agree 35.4 33.3 41.3 33.2 34.2 39.0
Disagree 29.6 31.0 26.1 34.2 31.2 30.9
Strongly disagree 221 21.3 17.4 24.2 20.3 13.8
Missing 5.3 3.7 2.9 4.2 6.9 4.1
n 226 216 138 190 231 123

37



How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough

food at home?

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Always 2.7 1.7
Often 3.6 1.9
Sometimes 27.8 20.1
Never 59.5 69.6
Missing 6.4 6.6
n 1621 1733

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Always 2.7 1.2
Often 25 2.6
Sometimes 27.0 21.7
Never 63.7 68.5
Missing 4.1 5.9
n 1380 1313

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 14 2.0 1.4
Often 2.9 2.6 2.3
Sometimes 25.5 23.7 24.6
Never 63.8 67.8 67.6
Missing 6.4 3.9 4.0
n 957 1103 568

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Gender and Age

Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 4.0 15 1.4 1.0
Often 35 1.7 2.9 2.4
Sometimes 31.0 23.4 26.0 17.7
Never 58.1 69.0 64.3 72.9
Missing 34 4.4 5.4 6.0
n 652 723 628 679
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How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Gender and

Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 2.4 0.4 2.2 1.8 1.6 1.3
Often 3.7 2.2 3.7 15 2.4 2.2
Sometimes 31.1 20.0 25.8 21.6 28.2 21.9
Never 56.4 715 64.9 70.9 64.9 69.6
Missing 6.4 5.9 35 4.2 2.8 5.0
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Age Group and

Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 2.4 2.4 2.2 0.5 0.9 0.4
Often 2.7 3.1 1.3 2.5 1.8 3.1
Sometimes 26.4 275 27.6 24.5 21.0 20.1
Never 63.8 64.5 64.5 66.5 72.6 73.8
Missing 4.6 2.4 4.4 6.0 3.6 2.6
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Age Group and

Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 4.4 3.4 3.3 1.2 0.5 0.9
Often 3.8 4.6 1.1 1.7 24 1.9
Sometimes 33.0 26.5 34.4 314 25.1 21.7
Never 53.8 63.9 58.9 59.9 68.2 73.6
Missing 4.9 1.7 2.2 5.8 3.8 1.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Age Group and

Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 0.9 1.4 1.4 - 1.3 -
Often 1.8 1.4 1.4 3.2 1.3 4.1
Sometimes 20.8 28.7 23.2 17.9 17.3 18.7
Never 72.1 65.3 68.1 73.2 76.6 74.0
Missing 4.4 3.2 5.8 5.8 35 3.3
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How often do you brush your teeth?

How often do you brush your teeth? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
More than once a day 58.6 66.1
Once a day 27.7 24.5
At least once a week but not daily 6.0 3.3
Less than once a week 2.0 1.2
Never 0.9 0.7
Missing 4.8 4.2
n 1621 1733
How often do you brush your teeth? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
More than once a day 66.2 61.5
Once a day 24.2 27.8
At least once a week but not daily 4.1 5.1
Less than once a week 1.7 1.2
Never 0.7 0.9
Missing 3.2 35
n 1380 1313
How often do you brush your teeth? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
More than once a day 63.2 63.8 64.3
Once a day 27.7 26.6 26.8
At least once a week but not daily 4.0 5.1 4.8
Less than once a week 1.4 15 1.4
Never 0.2 0.6 1.4
Missing 3.6 2.4 1.4
n 957 1103 568
How often do you brush your teeth? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
More than once a day 62.6 69.7 57.0 65.7
Once a day 25.2 23.4 315 24.6
At least once a week but not daily 6.1 2.2 6.1 4.3
Less than once a week 2.0 14 1.6 0.9
Never 0.9 0.4 1.0 0.9
Missing 3.2 2.9 2.9 3.7
n 652 723 628 679
How often do you brush your teeth? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
More than once a day 59.0 67.5 60.3 67.6 61.7 66.1
Once a day 29.4 26.1 28.2 24.9 27.4 26.3
At least once a week but not daily 5.5 2.6 6.6 3.5 6.5 3.4
Less than once a week 2.2 0.6 1.8 1.1 2.0 0.9
Never 0.2 0.2 0.7 0.5 1.6 1.3
Missing 3.7 3.0 2.4 2.4 0.8 1.9
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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How often do you brush your teeth? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
More than once a day 65.5 68.1 70.2 61.5 62.9 60.3
Once a day 25.7 23.3 22.4 30.5 28.1 30.6
At least once a week but not daily 4.2 4.6 3.1 4.4 5.2 5.7
Less than once a week 2.0 11 1.3 0.3 1.6 0.9
Never 0.2 0.4 1.3 0.3 0.7 2.2
Missing 2.4 2.4 1.8 3.0 1.6 0.4
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
How often do you brush your teeth? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
More than once a day 63.7 63.9 66.7 54.7 57.8 57.5
Once a day 24.7 25.6 21.1 35.5 30.8 34.0
At least once a week but not daily 5.5 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.7
Less than once a week 3.3 1.3 2.2 0.6 1.9 0.9
Never 0.5 04 2.2 - 0.9 1.9
Missing 2.2 25 1.1 2.9 1.4 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
How often do you brush your teeth? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
More than once a day 67.3 72.7 72.5 67.9 67.5 62.6
Once a day 26.1 20.8 23.2 26.3 255 27.6
At least once a week but not daily 3.1 2.8 0.7 2.6 3.5 5.7
Less than once a week 0.9 0.9 0.7 - 1.3 0.8
Never - 0.5 0.7 0.5 04 24
Missing 2.7 2.3 2.2 2.6 1.7 0.8
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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PHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Outside School Hours: How often do you usually exercise in your free time so
much that you get out of breath or sweat?

Outside School Hours: How often do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get out of breath or
sweat? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Every day 51.6 44.3
4 to 6 times a week 19.1 21.9
2 to 3 times a week 13.1 15.9
Once a week 6.1 9.2
Once a month 1.0 1.0
Less than once a month 2.0 1.4
Never 3.8 34
Missing 3.2 2.9
n 1621 1733

Outside School Hours: How often do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get out of breath or
sweat? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Every day 47.7 49.1
4 to 6 times a week 21.1 21.4
2 to 3 times a week 13.8 14.7
Once a week 8.6 7.2
Once a month 1.0 1.1
Less than once a month 1.7 1.3
Never 3.7 2.7
Missing 25 2.6
n 1380 1313

Outside School Hours: How often do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get out of breath or
sweat? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 50.3 47.9 45.2
4 to 6 times a week 22.6 21.3 22.2
2 to 3 times a week 15.2 16.0 12.7
Once a week 5.9 7.6 9.0
Once a month 0.6 0.9 1.6
Less than once a month 15 1.6 2.1
Never 2.0 3.4 6.3
Missing 2.1 1.3 0.9
n 957 1103 568
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Outside School Hours: How often do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get out of breath or
sweat? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 51.2 44.5 52.9 45.7
4 to 6 times a week 19.9 22.3 19.6 23.1
2 to 3 times a week 12.0 155 14.2 15.3
Once a week 6.6 105 6.2 8.1
Once a month 0.9 1.1 11 1.0
Less than once a month 2.3 1.1 1.3 1.3
Never 4.1 3.2 2.7 2.5
Missing 2.9 1.8 2.1 29
n 652 723 628 679

Outside School Hours: How often do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get out of breath or
sweat? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 53.9 46.7 53.0 42.7 49.2 423
4 to 6 times a week 20.0 24.8 19.7 22.9 21.0 22.9
2 to 3 times a week 14.0 16.4 14.3 17.8 10.9 14.1
Once a week 5.0 6.7 5.5 9.6 8.1 9.7
Once a month 0.4 0.8 0.7 1.1 1.6 1.6
Less than once a month 2.2 .8 2.0 1.3 2.0 2.2
Never 2.2 1.8 3.3 3.5 6.5 6.3
Missing 2.2 2.0 15 1.1 0.8 0.9
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

Outside School Hours: How often do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get out of breath or
sweat? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 48.9 48.0 43.9 51.1 49.3 46.7
4 to 6 times a week 24.0 21.4 20.2 225 21.0 275
2 to 3 times a week 14.9 12.8 15.8 16.5 18.1 7.9
Once a week 5.9 104 105 6.3 5.4 7.9
Once a month 0.7 1.3 0.4 0.3 0.7 3.1
Less than once a month 1.2 2.2 1.3 0.8 1.4 1.7
Never 2.4 2.9 7.0 0.8 3.2 4.4
Missing 2.0 1.1 0.9 1.6 0.9 0.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
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Outside School Hours: How often do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get out of breath or
sweat? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Every day 53.3 525 51.1 55.8 52.1 50.9
4 to 6 times a week 225 19.7 16.7 19.8 18.5 27.4
2 to 3 times a week 12.1 11.8 12.2 14.5 19.0 5.7
Once a week 4.4 8.0 8.9 7.0 2.8 7.5
Once a month 2.2 1.3 2.2 - 0.5 3.8
Less than once a month 3.8 25 7.8 0.6 1.9 .9
Never 53.3 2.5 51.1 - 4.3 3.8
Missing 1.6 1.7 1.1 2.3 0.9 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Outside School Hours: How often do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get out of breath or
sweat? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 45.1 43.1 39.1 46.8 46.8 43.1
4 to 6 times a week 25.2 23.1 225 24.7 23.4 27.6
2 to 3 times a week 17.3 13.9 18.1 18.4 17.3 9.8
Once a week 7.1 13.0 11.6 5.8 7.8 8.1
Once a month 1.3 1.4 0.7 0.5 0.9 2.4
Less than once a month 0.4 1.9 0.7 1.1 0.9 2.4
Never 1.3 3.2 6.5 1.6 2.2 4.9
Missing 2.2 0.5 0.7 11 0.9 1.6
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Outside School Hours: How many hours a week do you usually exercise in
your free time so much that you get out of breath or sweat?

Outside School Hours: How many hours a week do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get

out of breath or sweat? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
None 6.6 4.9
About half an hour 19.6 25.3
About 1 hour 21.1 25.4
About 2 to 3 hours 19.2 18.1
About 4 to 6 hours 12.1 10.6
7 hours or more 17.6 11.9
Missing 3.8 3.8
n 1621 1733

Outside School Hours: How many hours a week do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get

out of breath or sweat? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

None 6.2 4.6

About half an hour 23.1 20.7
About 1 hour 23.8 23.8
About 2 to 3 hours 19.2 19.3
About 4 to 6 hours 10.9 12.6
7 hours or more 14.1 15.7
Missing 2.6 3.3

n 1380 1313

Outside School Hours: How many hours a week do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get

out of breath or sweat? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 4.7 5.0 8.5
About half an hour 21.3 24.2 23.2
About 1 hour 23.1 245 24.3
About 2 to 3 hours 175 19.3 17.1
About 4 to 6 hours 13.7 10.0 114
7 hours or more 17.5 15.2 13.0
Missing 2.3 1.8 25
n 957 1103 568

Outside School Hours: How many hours a week do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get
out of breath or sweat? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 7.2 54 5.9 3.4
About half an hour 19.8 26.1 18.5 23.0
About 1 hour 20.6 26.8 22.8 24.7
About 2 to 3 hours 20.9 17.8 18.6 19.9
About 4 to 6 hours 11.2 105 13.1 12.2
7 hours or more 17.6 10.9 18.3 13.4
Missing 2.8 2.4 2.9 3.4
n 652 723 628 679
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Outside School Hours: How many hours a week do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get
out of breath or sweat? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 4.6 4.8 5.9 4.2 10.5 6.9
About half an hour 17.8 24.8 20.3 28.2 21.0 25.1
About 1 hour 21.5 24.0 21.6 27.1 21.0 26.6
About 2 to 3 hours 18.2 16.8 20.3 185 16.5 17.6
About 4 to 6 hours 15.8 11.7 11.2 8.9 10.5 12.2
7 hours or more 19.7 15.6 19.4 111 17.7 9.4
Missing 2.4 2.2 15 2.0 2.8 2.2
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

Outside School Hours: How many hours a week do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get
out of breath or sweat? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 6.6 5.3 7.5 3.3 3.6 7.9
About half an hour 21.0 24.2 25.4 20.9 22.2 22.7
About 1 hour 23.7 23.8 24.1 23.1 26.7 22.7
About 2 to 3 hours 17.8 20.0 17.1 17.6 19.9 17.0
About 4 to 6 hours 13.9 9.5 105 14.6 10.4 13.1
7 hours or more 14.9 15.9 13.2 19.0 15.6 14.4
Missing 2.0 1.3 2.2 1.6 1.6 2.2
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

Outside School Hours: How many hours a week do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get
out of breath or sweat? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 6.0 5.9 11.1 3.5 6.2 8.5
About half an hour 14.3 22.7 27.8 19.8 171 18.9
About 1 hour 23.1 19.3 17.8 20.3 28.0 21.7
About 2 to 3 hours 18.7 214 16.7 18.0 19.0 17.0
About 4 to 6 hours 16.5 10.1 5.6 16.9 10.0 12.3
7 hours or more 19.2 19.3 20.0 19.8 19.0 18.9
Missing 2.2 1.3 1.1 1.7 0.9 2.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Outside School Hours: How many hours a week do you usually exercise in your free time so much that you get
out of breath or sweat? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 7.1 4.6 5.1 3.2 1.3 7.3
About half an hour 26.5 25.9 23.9 22.1 26.8 26.0
About 1 hour 24.3 28.7 28.3 24.7 255 23.6
About 2 to 3 hours 17.3 18.5 174 17.4 20.8 17.1
About 4 to 6 hours 11.5 8.8 13.8 12.6 10.8 13.8
7 hours or more 115 12.0 8.7 184 12.6 10.6
Missing 1.8 14 29 1.6 2.2 1.6
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How long does it usually take you to travel to school from your home?

How long does it usually take you to travel to school from your home? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Less than 5 minutes 44.4 44.1
5 —15 minutes 36.2 37.5
15 - 30 minutes 11.0 10.2
30 minutes to 1 hour 2.0 1.8
More than 1 hour 0.7 0.8
Missing 5.7 5.7
n 1621 1733

How long does it usually take you to travel to school from your home? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Less than 5 minutes 47.1 43.4
5 - 15 minutes 35.7 39.4
15 - 30 minutes 10.9 10.6
30 minutes to 1 hour 2.0 1.8
More than 1 hour 0.7 0.7
Missing 3.6 4.1
n 1380 1313

How long does it usually take you to travel to school from your home? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Less than 5 minutes 45.8 46.6 40.3
5 — 15 minutes 35.9 39.1 39.4
15 - 30 minutes 115 9.0 13.6
30 minutes to 1 hour 2.0 1.4 25
More than 1 hour 0.6 0.6 0.7
Missing 4.2 3.4 3.5
n 957 1103 568

How long does it usually take you to travel to school from your home? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Less than 5 minutes 48.6 45.8 43.3 43.7
5 — 15 minutes 34.7 36.7 384 40.2
15 - 30 minutes 10.9 11.1 12.1 9.3
30 minutes to 1 hour 1.8 2.2 2.1 1.6
More than 1 hour 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.4
Missing 35 3.3 3.2 4.7
n 652 723 628 679
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How long does it usually take you to travel to school from your home? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Less than 5 minutes 45.8 45.9 48.3 44.7 42.3 38.6
5 — 15 minutes 34.0 37.8 38.6 39.6 38.7 40.1
15 - 30 minutes 12.7 10.3 9.0 9.1 11.7 15.0
30 minutes to 1 hour 2.2 1.8 1.1 1.6 2.8 2.2
More than 1 hour 1.1 0.2 0.5 0.7 0.4 0.9
Missing 4.2 4.0 2.6 4.2 4.0 3.1
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How long does it usually take you to travel to school from your home? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Less than 5 minutes 45.0 50.4 43.0 47.3 45.0 384
5 — 15 minutes 36.7 36.1 39.5 36.5 40.7 43.2
15 - 30 minutes 12.2 9.5 12.7 11.5 9.3 12.7
30 minutes to 1 hour 2.7 1.3 2.2 1.1 1.4 2.6
More than 1 hour 0.5 0.9 0.9 1.1 0.5 0.4
Missing 29 1.8 1.8 25 3.2 2.6
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How long does it usually take you to travel to school from your home? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS

(%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Less than 5 minutes 44.0 52.5 50.0 47.7 46.9 38.7
5 — 15 minutes 36.3 35.7 37.8 32.6 40.3 43.4
15 - 30 minutes 13.2 9.2 8.9 14.5 9.0 11.3
30 minutes to 1 hour 3.3 0.8 1.1 0.6 0.9 3.8
More than 1 hour 5 0.4 1.1 2.3 5 -
Missing 2.7 1.3 1.1 2.3 2.4 2.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How long does it usually take you to travel to school from your home? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS

(%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Less than 5 minutes 45.6 48.1 38.4 46.8 43.3 38.2
5 - 15 minutes 37.2 36.6 40.6 40.0 41.1 43.1
15 - 30 minutes 115 9.7 15.2 8.9 9.5 13.8
30 minutes to 1 hour 2.2 1.9 2.9 1.6 1.7 1.6
More than 1 hour 0.4 1.4 0.7 - 0.4 0.8
Missing 3.1 2.3 2.2 2.6 3.9 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey TO school made by...?

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey TO school made by...? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Walking 23.3 27.4
Bicycle 5.6 2.2
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 13.0 11.1
Car, motorcycle or moped 53.6 54.9
Other means 0.9 1.5
Missing 3.6 2.9
n 1621 1733

On a typical day is the MAIN part of

your journey TO school made by...? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Walking 25.9 25.6
Bicycle 3.8 4.3
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 115 13.3
Car, motorcycle or moped 54.7 53.0
Other means 15 1.0
Missing 25 2.8
n 1380 1313

On a typical day is the MAIN part of

your journey TO school made by...? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Walking 23.8 255 26.4
Bicycle 3.6 3.9 2.6
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 12.6 11.4 15.1
Car, motorcycle or moped 57.3 56.5 52.8
Other means 1.0 1.0 1.9
Missing 1.7 1.7 1.1
n 957 1103 568

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey TO school made by...? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Walking 23.0 28.6 24.8 26.4
Bicycle 5.5 2.2 5.6 2.9
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 11.7 11.5 15.6 11.3
Car, motorcycle or moped 56.0 53.7 50.6 55.4
Other means 1.2 1.8 0.6 1.3
Missing 2.6 2.2 2.7 2.7
n 652 723 628 679
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On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey TO school made by...? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Walking 22.8 24.6 24.1 26.5 21.0 30.7
Bicycle 5.3 2.0 5.3 25 4.4 1.3
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 13.8 11.5 13.2 9.8 15.3 15.0
Car, motorcycle or moped 55.7 59.0 55.0 58.2 56.0 50.2
Other means 0.7 1.4 0.7 1.3 1.2 25
Missing 1.8 1.4 1.6 1.6 2.0 0.3
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey TO school made by...? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Walking 24.4 25.8 27.6 25.3 25.8 24.5
Bicycle 3.4 4.4 2.2 4.1 4.3 35
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 115 11.2 14.5 14.0 11.8 19.2
Car, motorcycle or moped 58.2 55.9 51.8 53.8 56.3 51.5
Other means 15 1.3 3.1 0.8 0.9 0.9
Missing 1.0 1.3 0.9 1.9 0.9 0.4
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey TO school made by

...? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS

(%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Walking 22.5 25.2 21.1 25.0 25.1 20.8
Bicycle 5.5 6.3 3.3 5.2 5.7 5.7
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 12.6 12.2 11.1 16.9 13.3 21.7
Car, motorcycle or moped 58.2 54.2 61.1 49.4 54.5 50.0
Other means 0.5 1.3 2.2 0.6 0.5 0.9
Missing 0.5 0.8 1.1 2.9 0.9 0.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey TO school made by...? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS

(%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Walking 26.1 26.4 31.9 25.3 26.4 27.6
Bicycle 1.8 2.3 1.4 3.2 3.0 1.6
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 10.6 10.2 16.7 11.6 10.4 17.1
Car, motorcycle or moped 58.0 57.9 45.7 57.9 58.0 52.8
Other means 2.2 1.4 3.6 1.1 1.3 0.8
Missing 1.3 1.9 0.7 1.1 0.9 -
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey FROM school made by...?

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey FROM school made by...? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Walking 29.1 31.7
Bicycle 5.0 2.0
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 14.4 12.6
Car, motorcycle or moped 46.8 50.1
Other means 14 1.3
Missing 3.4 2.3
n 1621 1733

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey FROM school made by...? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Walking 30.9 30.3
Bicycle 3.2 3.7
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 12.7 15.2
Car, motorcycle or moped 49.5 47.0
Other means 1.7 1.1
Missing 2.0 2.7
n 1380 1313

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey FROM school made by...? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Walking 28.5 31.2 30.8
Bicycle 3.2 2.9 2.8
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 14.2 13.3 15.0
Car, motorcycle or moped 51.0 49.8 48.9
Other means 1.3 1.2 1.2
Missing 1.8 1.6 1.2
n 957 1103 568

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey FROM school made by...? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Walking 29.3 325 30.4 30.3
Bicycle 4.6 1.9 4.9 25
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 13.3 12.2 16.9 13.7
Car, motorcycle or moped 49.1 50.1 43.3 50.4
Other means 15 1.9 1.6 0.7
Missing 2.1 1.4 2.9 2.4
n 652 723 628 679
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On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey FROM school made by...? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Walking 28.5 28.5 30.2 32.0 27.8 33.2
Bicycle 5.0 1.6 4.2 1.6 4.4 1.6
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 14.9 13.5 14.6 12.2 16.9 13.5
Car, motorcycle or moped 49.6 52.3 47.3 52.4 48.0 49.5
Other means 11 1.4 1.1 1.3 1.2 1.3
Missing 0.9 2.6 2.6 0.5 1.6 0.9
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey FROM school made by...? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Walking 28.4 315 32.5 30.2 31.0 27.9
Bicycle 2.7 3.3 1.8 3.8 2.9 35
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 13.4 12.6 12.7 15.9 14.3 19.7
Car, motorcycle or moped 52.1 49.6 50.4 47.3 49.5 46.7
Other means 2.0 15 2.2 0.8 11 0.4
Missing 15 15 0.4 1.9 1.1 1.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey FROM school made by...? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Walking 26.9 30.3 31.1 32.6 31.8 26.4
Bicycle 4.9 5.0 2.2 4.7 4.3 5.7
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 15.4 13.0 13.3 16.9 16.1 21.7
Car, motorcycle or moped 51.1 47.9 51.1 44.2 44.5 43.4
Other means 11 1.3 2.2 1.2 14 0.9
Missing 0.5 2.5 - 0.6 1.9 1.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

On a typical day is the MAIN part of your journey FROM school made by...? By Age Group and Social Class for

GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Walking 29.6 32.9 33.3 27.9 30.3 29.3
Bicycle 0.9 1.4 1.4 3.2 1.7 1.6
Bus, train, tram (Luas) or boat 11.9 12.0 12.3 15.3 12.6 17.9
Car, motorcycle or moped 52.7 51.4 50.0 50.0 54.1 49.6
Other means 2.7 1.9 2.2 0.5 0.9 -
Missing 2.2 0.5 0.7 3.2 0.4 1.6
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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TOBACCO

Have you ever smoked tobacco?

Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 51 2.4
No 89.3 92.8
Missing 5.7 4.8
n 1621 1733
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Yes 3.8 35
No 92.5 93.1
Missing 3.7 34
n 1380 1313
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 3.6 2.8 4.6
No 92.1 93.6 93.1
Missing 4.4 3.6 2.3
n 957 1103 568
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 6.4 1.5 4.6 2.5
No 89.9 94.9 91.7 94.6
Missing 3.7 3.6 3.7 29
n 652 723 628 679
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 55 1.8 3.8 1.8 4.8 4.4
No 90.1 93.7 92.0 95.3 93.1 93.1
Missing 4.4 4.4 4.2 29 2.0 25
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 4.2 35 3.1 3.3 2.3 57
No 92.2 93.4 95.6 93.4 96.2 92.6
Missing 3.7 3.1 1.3 3.3 1.6 1.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
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Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 8.2 5.0 4.4 4.7 2.8 57
No 88.5 91.2 95.6 92.4 94.8 93.4
Missing 3.3 3.8 - 2.9 2.4 0.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 0.9 1.9 2.2 2.1 1.7 5.7
No 95.1 95.8 95.7 94.2 97.4 91.9
Missing 4.0 2.3 2.2 3.7 0.9 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How often do you smoke tobacco at present?

How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Every day 0.8 0.2
At least once a week, but not every day 0.1 0.2
Less than once a week 1.1 0.4
| do not smoke 95.2 96.7
Missing 2.8 25
n 1621 1733
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Every day 0.8 0.1
At least once a week, but not every day 0.1 0.1
Less than once a week 0.8 0.8
| do not smoke 96.6 97.0
Missing 1.7 2.1
n 1380 1313
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 0.5 0.4 0.5
At least once a week, but not every day - 0.1 0.4
Less than once a week 0.7 0.8 0.5
I do not smoke 96.8 96.8 98.2
Missing 2.0 1.9 0.4
n 957 1103 568
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 15 0.1 - 0.1
At least once a week, but not every day 0.3 - - 0.1
Less than once a week 1.2 0.4 1.3 0.4
| do not smoke 95.4 97.8 96.5 975
Missing 1.5 1.7 2.2 1.8
n 652 723 628 679
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.9 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.4 0.6
At least once a week, but not every day - - 0.2 - 0.4 0.3
Less than once a week 11 0.4 1.1 0.5 0.8 0.3
| do not smoke 96.7 96.8 95.8 98.0 98.4 98.1
Missing 13 2.6 2.4 1.3 - 0.6
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

55



How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 1.0 0.9 - - - 0.4
At least once a week, but not every day - 0.2 0.4 - - -
Less than once a week 7 1.1 0.4 0.8 0.5 0.9
I do not smoke 96.6 96.0 99.1 97.5 98.6 97.8
Missing 1.7 1.8 - 1.6 0.9 0.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 2.2 1.3 - - - -
At least once a week, but not every day - 0.4 1.1 - - -
Less than once a week 1.6 1.3 1.1 1.2 0.5 0.9
| do not smoke 95.6 94.5 97.8 97.1 98.1 99.1
Missing 0.5 25 - 1.7 1.4 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day - 0.5 - - - 0.8
At least once a week, but not every day - - - - - -
Less than once a week - 0.9 - 0.5 0.4 0.8
| do not smoke 97.3 97.7 100.0 97.9 99.1 96.7
Missing 2.7 0.9 - 1.6 0.4 1.6
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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ABOUT SCHOOL
How do you feel about school at present?

How do you feel about school at present? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
| like it a lot 22.9 37.9
I like is a bit 43.6 42.9
| don’t like it very much 13.8 9.2
I don’t like it at all 15.4 6.7
Missing 4.4 3.3
n 1621 1733

How do you feel about school at present? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
I like it a lot 32.8 28.2
I like is a bit 41.7 46.7
I don't like it very much 11.4 11.6
I don't like it at all 12.2 10.6
Missing 1.9 3.0
n 1380 1313

How do you feel about school at present? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I like it a lot 30.8 30.6 30.6
I like is a bit 43.5 45.1 46.5
| don’t like it very much 11.8 11.2 10.6
I don't like it at all 10.8 10.5 11.3
Missing 3.1 2.6 1.1
n 957 1103 568

How do you feel about school at present? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
I like it a lot 22.1 42.5 22.9 32.8
| like is a bit 43.1 40.7 46.5 47.0
| don’t like it very much 14.6 8.6 13.1 10.3
I don’t like it at all 18.1 6.8 14.8 6.8
Missing 2.1 15 2.7 3.1
n 652 723 628 679

How do you feel about school at present? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| like it a lot 20.2 40.2 23.0 38.0 254 345
I like is a bit 46.9 40.4 45.3 45.1 46.0 47.0
| don’t like it very much 16.0 8.1 13.2 9.1 12.1 9.4
I don’t like it at all 14.5 7.5 15.2 6.0 15.7 7.8
Missing 2.4 3.8 3.3 1.8 0.8 1.3
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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How do you feel about school at present? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I like it a lot 32.3 315 36.4 27.7 28.1 22.3
I like is a bit 41.8 44.3 41.2 48.9 47.3 52.0
| don’t like it very much 11.7 10.8 9.6 9.6 12.0 13.1
I don’t like it at all 12.0 11.9 12.7 11.0 10.6 11.8
Missing 2.2 15 - 2.7 2.0 0.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
How do you feel about school at present? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I like it a lot 18.1 23.1 27.8 22.1 20.9 22.6
I like is a bit 45.6 45.4 41.1 50.6 46.0 50.0
I don't like it very much 18.1 12.6 11.1 10.5 14.7 14.2
I don’t like it at all 16.5 17.2 20.0 15.1 16.1 13.2
Missing 1.6 1.7 - 1.7 2.4 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
How do you feel about school at present? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| like it a lot 43.8 40.7 42.0 32.6 34.6 22.0
| like is a bit 38.5 43.1 41.3 47.4 48.5 53.7
| don’t like it very much 6.6 8.8 8.7 8.9 9.5 12.2
I don’t like it at all 8.4 6.0 8.0 7.4 5.6 10.6
Missing 2.7 1.4 - 3.7 1.7 1.6
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your
school: In our school the students take part in making the rules.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: In our school the students
take part in making the rules. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 20.7 18.9
Agree 27.0 32.1
Neither agree nor disagree 14.9 14.3
Disagree 151 15.2
Strongly disagree 17.5 15.0
Missing 4.9 4.5
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: In our school the students
take part in making the rules. By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Strongly agree 19.1 20.1
Agree 28.9 28.8
Neither agree nor disagree 14.7 15.1
Disagree 16.1 15.6
Strongly disagree 18.0 16.0
Missing 3.2 4.4

n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: In our school the students
take part in making the rules. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 17.8 21.4 19.9
Agree 30.3 29.8 31.0
N_elther agree nor 14.9 15.7 153
disagree
Disagree 16.9 14.2 15.7
Strongly disagree 16.2 16.0 16.2
Missing 3.9 2.8 1.9
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: In our school the students
take part in making the rules. By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 19.0 194 22.1 18.3
Agree 26.7 31.0 24.8 325
Neither agree nor disagree 155 14.1 15.9 14.1
Disagree 14.9 17.3 15.8 155
Strongly disagree 20.9 155 16.7 155
Missing 3.1 2.8 4.6 4.1
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: In our school the students

take part in making the rules. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 19.1 16.8 21.8 211 19.4 20.4
Agree 29.2 31.3 25.8 34.0 27.4 335
Neither agree nor disagree 14.0 15.8 16.8 14.5 16.9 14.1
Disagree 17.8 16.4 13.9 14.5 15.7 15.7
Strongly disagree 16.7 15.8 18.5 13.6 19.4 13.8
Missing 3.3 4.0 3.3 2.2 1.2 2.5
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: In our school the students
take part in making the rules. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 19.3 18.9 18.4 17.0 22.4 20.1
Agree 27.1 28.4 33.8 29.7 29.0 27.5
Neither agree nor disagree 154 15.0 15.8 14.8 17.6 14.8
Disagree 16.9 16.5 14.9 18.7 13.8 16.2
Strongly disagree 19.1 18.1 15.8 15.9 14.7 19.7
Missing 2.2 3.1 1.3 3.8 2.5 1.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: In our school the students
take part in making the rules. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 19.2 18.5 15.6 19.2 23.7 21.7
Agree 27.5 24.8 34.4 26.7 23.7 20.8
Neither agree nor disagree 154 14.7 16.7 145 20.4 15.1
Disagree 15.9 155 15.6 20.3 14.2 16.0
Strongly disagree 20.9 23.1 16.7 15.7 14.2 255
Missing 1.1 3.4 1.1 3.5 3.8 0.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: In our school the students
take part in making the rules. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 19.5 19.4 20.3 15.3 21.2 18.7
Agree 27.0 32.4 33.3 32.1 33.8 33.3
Neither agree nor disagree 155 15.3 15.2 14.7 15.2 14.6
Disagree 17.7 17.6 14.5 17.4 13.4 16.3
Strongly disagree 17.7 12.5 15.2 16.3 15.2 14.6
Missing 2.7 2.8 1.4 4.2 1.3 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123

60



How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your
school: Our school is a nice place to be.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: Our school is a nice place to
be. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 30.2 42.3
Agree 40.9 41.4
Neither agree nor disagree 11.4 8.1
Disagree 6.0 3.4
Strongly disagree 6.5 15
Missing 5.1 3.3
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: Our school is a nice place to
be. By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Strongly agree 37.8 34.7
Agree 40.8 42.9
Neither agree nor disagree 9.4 104
Disagree 4.8 4.6
Strongly disagree 4.3 3.8
Missing 3.0 3.7
n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: Our school is a nice place to
be. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 35.0 38.5 36.3
Agree 42.9 41.4 44.4
Neither agree nor disagree 11.3 9.4 8.8
Disagree 4.6 3.7 4.8
Strongly disagree 3.1 4.0 3.9
Missing 3.0 2.9 1.9
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: Our school is a nice place to
be. By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 31.1 43.7 29.9 39.3
Agree 39.9 41.9 41.7 43.9
Neither agree nor disagree 11.7 7.5 12.7 8.1
Disagree 6.4 3.3 5.4 3.8
Strongly disagree 7.1 1.8 6.5 1.3
Missing 3.8 1.8 3.7 35
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: Our school is a nice place to

be. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 28.7 40.6 32.0 44.9 32.3 39.2
Agree 43.9 42.4 40.2 42.7 43.1 45.5
Neither agree nor disagree 12.5 9.9 11.9 7.1 10.1 7.8
Disagree 7.0 24 5.3 2.2 5.6 4.1
Strongly disagree 5.0 14 6.4 1.6 6.5 1.9
Missing 29 3.2 4.2 15 2.4 1.6
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: Our school is a nice place to
be. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 355 39.0 39.0 35.7 36.7 32.3
Agree 40.8 41.0 45.2 44.8 42.5 45.0
Neither agree nor disagree 12.7 9.5 6.6 10.2 9.7 11.8
Disagree 4.4 4.0 4.4 4.4 3.8 4.4
Strongly disagree 4.4 3.7 4.4 1.6 5.0 4.4
Missing 2.2 2.9 0.4 3.3 2.3 2.2
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: Our school is a nice place to
be. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 26.9 34.9 35.6 34.3 27.0 32.1
Agree 42.3 37.0 42.2 43.0 42.2 41.5
Neither agree nor disagree 154 12.2 10.0 11.0 13.3 13.2
Disagree 6.6 5.9 4.4 5.8 5.7 4.7
Strongly disagree 7.1 5.0 7.8 2.9 8.5 6.6
Missing 1.6 5.0 - 2.9 3.3 1.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: Our school is a nice place to

be. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 42.0 43.5 41.3 37.4 45,5 32,5
Agree 39.8 45.4 47.1 46.3 42.9 48.0
Neither agree nor disagree 10.6 6.5 4.3 8.9 6.5 10.6
Disagree 2.7 1.9 4.3 3.2 2.2 4.1
Strongly disagree 2.2 2.3 2.2 0.5 1.7 2.4
Missing 2.7 0.5 0.7 3.7 1.3 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your

school: I feel I belong at this school.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel | belong at this school.

By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 33.7 42.2
Agree 36.7 37.3
Neither agree nor disagree 10.2 7.6
Disagree 6.7 5.1
Strongly disagree 6.6 2.1
Missing 6.0 5.6
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel | belong at this school.

By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Strongly agree 39.6 38.0
Agree 36.9 39.0
Neither agree nor disagree 8.4 9.0
Disagree 6.3 55
Strongly disagree 4.8 3.8
Missing 4.1 4.7
n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel | belong at this school.

By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 38.3 41.3 39.8
Agree 37.6 37.8 37.9
Neither agree nor disagree 10.3 8.5 7.7
Disagree 6.2 4.4 7.4
Strongly disagree 29 4.5 4.0
Missing 4.6 3.5 3.2
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel | belong at this school.

By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 34.5 44.3 36.1 39.9
Agree 354 38.3 38.2 39.6
Neither agree nor disagree 10.0 6.9 9.6 8.4
Disagree 8.3 4.6 5.6 5.4
Strongly disagree 7.5 2.4 6.1 1.8
Missing 4.3 3.6 4.5 4.9
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel | belong at this school.
By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 35.1 41.4 36.6 46.0 375 41.4
Agree 36.0 38.8 38.8 37.3 35.9 39.5
Neither agree nor disagree 12.5 8.5 9.5 7.5 8.9 6.9
Disagree 8.6 4.0 4.6 4.2 7.7 7.2
Strongly disagree 4.8 1.2 7.1 2.0 6.5 2.2
Missing 3.1 6.1 3.5 3.1 3.6 2.8
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel | belong at this school.
By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 40.1 42.3 40.4 39.0 39.4 38.0
Agree 36.4 35.9 40.8 39.3 40.3 38.4
Neither agree nor disagree 9.8 9.5 4.4 11.3 8.4 8.3
Disagree 6.8 4.2 8.8 5.2 4.8 7.4
Strongly disagree 3.7 4.8 3.9 14 5.0 3.5
Missing 3.2 3.3 1.8 3.8 2.3 4.4
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel | belong at this school.
By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 374 37.0 38.9 40.1 36.5 34.9
Agree 33.5 35.3 36.7 36.0 39.3 38.7
Neither agree nor disagree 11.0 10.9 4.4 134 8.5 9.4
Disagree 11.0 5.0 12.2 5.2 5.2 5.7
Strongly disagree 6.0 7.6 5.6 2.3 8.1 5.7
Missing 1.1 4.2 2.2 2.9 24 5.7
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel | belong at this school.
By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 42.5 48.1 41.3 38.4 42.0 40.7
Agree 385 36.6 435 41.6 41.1 38.2
Neither agree nor disagree 8.8 7.9 4.3 9.5 8.2 7.3
Disagree 3.5 3.2 6.5 5.3 4.3 8.9
Strongly disagree 1.8 1.9 29 0.5 2.2 1.6
Missing 4.9 2.3 1.4 4.7 2.2 3.3
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your

school: I feel safe at this school.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel safe at this school. By

Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 44.0 55.2
Agree 37.1 34.3
Neither agree nor disagree 7.5 3.1
Disagree 3.4 1.9
Strongly disagree 3.0 1.0
Missing 5.1 4.6
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel safe at this school. By

Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Strongly agree 50.3 49.5
Agree 36.3 36.9
Neither agree nor disagree 5.0 55
Disagree 25 25
Strongly disagree 2.4 1.4
Missing 3.5 4.3

n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel safe at this school. By

Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 50.4 51.7 50.9
Agree 36.7 35.9 37.1
Neither agree nor disagree 5.3 5.0 5.5
Disagree 2.6 2.4 1.8
Strongly disagree 1.7 1.8 2.1
Missing 3.3 3.2 2.6
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel safe at this school. By

Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 43.3 56.6 45.2 53.6
Agree 37.6 35.4 38.2 35.6
Neither agree nor disagree 8.0 2.4 6.8 4.1
Disagree 3.8 1.4 3.3 1.8
Strongly disagree 4.0 1.0 2.1 0.7
Missing 3.4 3.3 4.3 4.1
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel safe at this school. By

Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 44.1 55.8 45.3 58.0 47.6 53.3
Agree 38.6 35.2 38.0 33.8 37.9 36.7
Neither agree nor disagree 8.6 2.4 6.9 3.1 7.3 4.1
Disagree 3.3 2.0 3.1 1.8 2.4 1.3
Strongly disagree 2.9 0.6 2.7 0.9 2.8 1.6
Missing 2.6 4.0 3.8 2.4 2.0 3.1
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel safe at this school. By

Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 52.6 52.4 46.1 48.1 51.1 52.8
Agree 345 35.0 41.7 39.8 37.3 34.9
Neither agree nor disagree 5.6 4.6 4.8 5.2 5.7 5.2
Disagree 2.2 2.9 2.6 3.0 2.0 1.3
Strongly disagree 2.4 2.2 3.5 0.5 11 1.7
Missing 2.7 2.9 1.3 3.3 2.7 3.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel safe at this school. By
Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 45.1 45.0 43.3 45.9 43.6 50.9
Agree 35.2 36.1 41.1 40.1 41.2 34.9
Neither agree nor disagree 104 7.6 5.6 7.6 7.1 5.7
Disagree 3.8 4.2 3.3 2.9 2.8 2.8
Strongly disagree 3.8 3.4 6.7 1.2 1.9 0.9
Missing 1.6 3.8 - 2.3 3.3 4.7
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your school: | feel safe at this school. By
Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 58.4 60.6 47.8 50.0 58.0 54.5
Agree 34.1 33.8 42.0 39.5 33.8 35.0
Neither agree nor disagree 1.8 1.4 4.3 3.2 4.3 4.9
Disagree 9 14 2.2 3.2 1.3 -
Strongly disagree 1.3 0.9 14 - 0.4 2.4
Missing 3.5 1.9 2.2 4.2 2.2 3.3
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am
encouraged to express my own views in my class(es).

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 255 27.9
Agree 41.6 43.5
Neither agree nor disagree 15.7 12.3
Disagree 6.4 6.6
Strongly disagree 4.0 2.8
Missing 6.8 6.9
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Strongly agree 26.3 25.6
Agree 43.1 44.3
Neither agree nor disagree 14.4 13.6
Disagree 6.4 7.1
Strongly disagree 4.2 2.8
Missing 5.6 6.5
n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 26.2 30.0 255
Agree 44.7 44.3 42.8
Neither agree nor disagree 14.7 12.6 15.3
Disagree 5.9 6.0 8.1
Strongly disagree 2.4 3.0 3.9
Missing 6.1 4.1 4.4
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to

express my own views in my class(es). By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 25.9 26.8 22.8 28.4
Agree 40.3 45.6 44.3 44.3
Neither agree nor disagree 16.6 12.6 15.0 12.4
Disagree 6.1 6.5 7.5 6.8
Strongly disagree 5.5 3.0 3.5 2.2
Missing 5.5 5.4 7.0 5.9
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 22.8 29.5 30.5 29.8 26.2 25.1
Agree 44.5 44.6 42.0 46.4 42.7 42.6
Neither agree nor disagree 17.3 12.5 13.5 11.8 15.7 15.0
Disagree 6.6 5.3 6.4 5.6 7.3 8.8
Strongly disagree 3.7 1.2 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.8
Missing 5.0 6.9 4.0 3.8 4.0 4.7
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 26.7 28.4 24.1 23.9 29.2 24.0
Agree 445 45.2 43.4 45.3 45.2 45.4
Neither agree nor disagree 15.2 13.2 16.2 14.8 12.4 13.1
Disagree 4.6 6.6 7.5 8.0 6.1 8.7
Strongly disagree 3.4 3.3 4.4 1.9 3.4 3.9
Missing 5.6 3.3 4.4 6.0 3.6 4.8
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 24.2 28.6 27.8 19.8 28.4 18.9
Agree 42.9 44.1 42.2 46.5 42.7 47.2
Neither agree nor disagree 18.1 13.0 15.6 16.3 13.3 15.1
Disagree 5.5 7.1 3.3 8.7 7.1 9.4
Strongly disagree 6.0 3.4 5.6 2.3 4.7 4.7
Missing 3.3 3.8 5.6 6.4 3.8 4.7
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 28.8 28.2 21.7 27.9 29.9 28.5
Agree 45.6 46.3 44.2 43.7 47.6 43.9
Neither agree nor disagree 12.8 134 16.7 13.7 11.7 11.4
Disagree 4.0 6.0 10.1 7.4 5.2 8.1
Strongly disagree 1.3 3.2 3.6 1.6 2.2 3.3
Missing 7.5 2.8 3.6 5.8 35 4.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your
teacher(s): Our teachers treat us fairly.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 37.1 47.5
Agree 41.0 36.1
Neither agree nor disagree 7.9 5.7
Disagree 3.9 4.0
Strongly disagree 4.3 1.8
Missing 5.9 5.0
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Strongly agree 45.2 39.8
Agree 37.7 40.4
Neither agree nor disagree 6.9 7.3
Disagree 3.6 4.6
Strongly disagree 3.0 3.0
Missing 3.6 4.8
n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 40.6 46.1 41.9
Agree 41.3 37.4 41.4
Neither agree nor disagree 7.8 6.2 7.4
Disagree 3.6 4.7 3.0
Strongly disagree 2.6 2.4 3.2
Missing 4.1 3.3 3.2
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 38.5 51.5 35.5 43.9
Agree 40.8 35.0 41.9 39.0
Neither agree nor disagree 8.7 5.3 8.6 6.2
Disagree 3.1 4.1 5.1 4.3
Strongly disagree 4.3 1.8 45 1.6
Missing 4.6 2.4 45 5.0
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to
express my own views in my class(es). By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 36.0 45.3 42.4 50.0 35.1 47.0
Agree 42.3 40.0 39.7 35.3 45.6 38.2
Neither agree nor disagree 9.9 6.1 7.7 4.7 8.5 6.6
Disagree 3.9 3.2 4.4 4.9 3.2 2.8
Strongly disagree 3.9 14 3.1 1.6 5.6 1.3
Missing 3.9 4.0 2.7 35 2.0 4.1
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to

express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 44.7 48.7 43.0 37.1 42.5 39.3
Agree 38.9 36.8 42.1 44.0 38.9 43.2
Neither agree nor disagree 8.8 5.9 6.1 7.7 7.0 8.3
Disagree 2.4 3.7 3.5 5.2 5.9 2.2
Strongly disagree 2.4 2.6 3.5 2.2 2.5 3.5
Missing 2.7 2.2 1.8 3.8 3.2 35
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to

express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 34.6 445 37.8 39.0 37.4 30.2
Agree 44.0 395 44.4 395 39.8 51.9
Neither agree nor disagree 12.6 8.4 5.6 9.3 9.0 8.5
Disagree 2.2 2.5 3.3 6.4 6.2 3.8
Strongly disagree 3.8 2.9 6.7 2.3 4.3 5.7
Missing 2.7 2.1 2.2 35 3.3 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): | am encouraged to

express my own views in my class(es). By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 53.1 53.2 46.4 35.8 47.2 47.2
Agree 34.5 33.8 40.6 47.4 38.1 35.8
Neither agree nor disagree 5.8 3.2 6.5 6.3 5.2 8.1
Disagree 2.7 5.1 3.6 4.2 5.6 0.8
Strongly disagree 1.3 2.3 1.4 2.1 0.9 1.6
Missing 2.7 2.3 1.4 4.2 3.0 6.5
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your
teacher(s): When I need extra help I get it.

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): When | need extra help |
get it. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 36.6 45.0
Agree 41.9 38.9
Neither agree nor disagree 9.4 6.9
Disagree 3.1 2.9
Strongly disagree 2.2 1.2
Missing 6.8 5.1
n 1621 1733

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): When | need extra help |
get it. By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Strongly agree 39.6 42.9
Agree 41.3 42.1
Neither agree nor disagree 8.6 6.5
Disagree 3.8 2.4
Strongly disagree 1.9 1.4
Missing 4.9 4.6
n 1380 1313

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): When | need extra help |
get it. By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 40.2 44.0 42.3
Agree 42.3 40.7 43.0
Neither agree nor disagree 9.2 7.5 7.0
Disagree 2.3 3.0 2.5
Strongly disagree 1.3 1.8 1.2
Missing 4.7 3.0 4.0
n 957 1103 568

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): When | need extra help |
get it. By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 35.9 43.2 37.7 47.9
Agree 41.4 41.2 44.4 39.9
Neither agree nor disagree 10.1 7.2 7.8 5.2
Disagree 4.1 3.6 2.9 2.1
Strongly disagree 2.6 1.2 2.1 0.9
Missing 5.8 3.6 5.1 4.1
n 652 723 628 679
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): When | need extra help |
get it. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 35.1 45.3 40.0 48.0 40.7 43.3
Agree 44.3 40.0 42.0 395 45.2 41.4
Neither agree nor disagree 11.8 6.9 9.0 6.2 6.5 7.5
Disagree 15 3.0 3.5 25 2.8 2.2
Strongly disagree 2.0 0.6 2.4 1.3 1.6 0.9
Missing 5.3 4.2 3.1 2.5 3.2 4.7
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): When | need extra help |
get it. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 39.9 41.0 37.7 42.3 457 44.1
Agree 42.8 43.0 45.6 42.6 41.2 445
Neither agree nor disagree 9.3 7.5 6.6 7.7 6.3 5.7
Disagree 2.4 3.7 4.8 2.2 2.9 0.9
Strongly disagree 17 2.4 2.2 0.8 1.6 0.9
Missing 3.9 2.4 3.1 4.4 2.3 3.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): When | need extra help |
get it. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 34.6 37.8 36.7 36.0 39.8 41.5
Agree 434 43.3 46.7 45.3 42.2 49.1
Neither agree nor disagree 13.7 9.7 3.3 9.3 8.1 5.7
Disagree 1.1 3.8 6.7 2.3 4.3 0.9
Strongly disagree 2.7 2.9 3.3 1.2 2.8 0.9
Missing 4.4 25 3.3 5.8 2.8 1.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How much do you agree or disagree with the following sentence about your teacher(s): When | need extra help |
get it. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 44.2 44.4 38.4 48.4 51.1 46.3
Agree 42.0 42.6 44.9 39.5 40.3 40.7
Neither agree nor disagree 5.8 5.1 8.7 6.3 4.8 5.7
Disagree 3.5 3.7 3.6 2.1 1.7 0.8
Strongly disagree 0.9 1.9 14 0.5 0.4 0.8
Missing 3.5 2.3 2.9 3.2 1.7 5.7
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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YOU, YOUR HEALTH AND HOW YOU FEEL

Would you say your health is....?

Would you say your health is....

? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Excellent 44.6 46.2
Good 44.8 43.7
Fair 49 5.4
Poor 0.8 0.8
Missing 4.8 4.0
n 1621 1733
Would you say your health is....? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Excellent 47.8 43.9
Good 43.2 46.7
Fair 54 4.7
Poor 0.8 0.8
Missing 2.8 3.8
n 1380 1313
Would you say your health is....? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Excellent 46.4 46.0 445
Good 44.7 45.4 47.0
Fair 5.3 5.3 4.8
Poor 0.7 0.9 0.9
Missing 2.8 2.4 2.8
n 957 1103 568
Would you say your health is....? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Excellent 45.2 50.3 45.5 42.6
Good 45.9 40.8 44.7 48.6
Fair 5.1 5.8 5.3 4.1
Poor 11 0.6 0.6 1.0
Missing 2.8 25 3.8 3.7
n 652 723 628 679
Would you say your health is....? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Excellent 45.8 47.1 45.0 46.9 44.0 44.8
Good 45.6 43.8 46.4 44.7 49.2 45.5
Fair 4.8 5.9 5.3 51 4.4 5.0
Poor 0.9 0.6 11 0.7 0.8 0.9
Missing 29 2.6 2.2 2.5 1.6 3.8
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Would you say your health is

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Excellent 48.7 50.2 46.9 44.8 43.7 39.7
Good 42.8 42.3 45.6 48.1 48.4 50.7
Fair 5.4 4.6 5.3 4.1 5.0 5.2
Poor 0.7 1.1 0.4 0.8 0.9 1.3
Missing 2.4 1.8 1.8 2.2 2.0 3.1
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
Would you say your health is....? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Excellent 47.8 46.6 43.3 47.7 43.1 39.6
Good 445 45.0 52.2 46.5 47.4 51.9
Fair 4.4 5.0 3.3 35 6.2 6.6
Poor 1.6 1.7 - - 0.9 1.9
Missing 1.6 1.7 1.1 2.3 2.4 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
Would you say your health is....? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Excellent 49.6 54.2 49.3 42.6 44.2 39.8
Good 41.2 394 41.3 48.9 49.4 49.6
Fair 6.2 4.2 6.5 4.7 3.9 4.1
Poor - 0.5 0.7 1.6 0.9 0.8
Missing 3.1 1.9 2.2 2.1 1.7 57
n 226 216 138 190 231 123




In general how do you feel about your life at present?

In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
| feel very happy 65.8 67.3
| feel quite happy 24.4 24.3
| don’t feel very happy 4.6 3.6
I’m not happy at all 1.8 1.0
Missing 3.5 3.7
n 1621 1733
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
| feel very happy 67.0 67.6
| feel quite happy 24.1 23.8
I don’t feel very happy 4.6 35
I’'m not happy at all 1.3 14
Missing 3.0 3.7
n 1380 1313
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| feel very happy 67.7 68.3 67.8
| feel quite happy 25.1 23.8 24.6
I don’t feel very happy 2.9 5.0 4.0
I’m not happy at all 1.0 0.8 1.8
Missing 3.2 2.2 1.8
n 957 1103 568
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
| feel very happy 64.6 69.3 69.3 66.0
| feel quite happy 24.7 23.8 22.9 24.6
| don’t feel very happy 6.0 3.3 3.2 3.8
I’'m not happy at all 1.8 0.8 1.8 1.2
Missing 29 2.8 2.9 4.4
n 652 723 628 679
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| feel very happy 66.0 68.9 67.6 68.7 68.5 67.1
| feel quite happy 27.2 23.4 22.7 25.1 24.6 24.8
| don’t feel very happy 3.1 2.8 6.0 4.0 3.6 4.4
I’m not happy at all 0.9 1.2 1.3 0.4 2.4 1.3
Missing 29 3.6 2.4 1.8 0.8 25
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| feel very happy 68.5 68.1 68.0 67.9 70.4 68.1
| feel quite happy 24.0 23.8 254 25.3 23.1 22.7
| don’t feel very happy 3.4 5.1 4.4 2.7 4.3 3.5
I’m not happy at all 1.2 11 1.3 0.8 0.5 3.1
Missing 2.9 2.0 0.9 3.3 1.8 2.6
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| feel very happy 67.6 65.5 70.0 69.8 72.5 68.9
| feel quite happy 25.3 22.7 25.6 25.0 20.9 23.6
I don’t feel very happy 3.8 8.0 2.2 2.3 3.8 2.8
I’'m not happy at all 1.6 1.7 1.1 - 0.9 4.7
Missing 1.6 2.1 1.1 2.9 1.9 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| feel very happy 69.0 70.8 66.7 65.8 68.4 67.5
| feel quite happy 23.0 25.0 25.4 25.8 25.1 22.0
| don’t feel very happy 3.1 1.9 5.8 3.2 4.8 4.1
I’m not happy at all 0.9 0.5 1.4 1.6 1.6
Missing 4.0 1.9 0.7 3.7 1.7 4.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Thinking about the last week

Thinking about the last week.....

Have you been happy with the way you are?

Have you been happy with the way you are? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 3.2 2.1
Seldom 5.3 5.1
Quite often 18.3 14.3
Very often 26.1 26.5
Always 43.7 48.3
Missing 3.4 3.8
n 1621 1733

Thinking about the last week

Have you been happy with the way you are? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Never 25 2.6
Seldom 5.4 4.6
Quite often 16.4 15.5
Very often 255 28.8
Always 47.1 45.3
Missing 3.1 3.3
n 1380 1313

Thinking about the last week

Have you been happy with the way you are? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 1.7 2.2 25
Seldom 4.3 5.3 6.3
Quite often 17.3 15.2 14.6
Very often 30.2 27.1 28.3
Always 43.4 48.6 47.2
Missing 3.1 1.6 1.1
n 957 1103 568

Thinking about the last week.....

Have you been happy with the way you are? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 3.4 1.7 3.2 2.1
Seldom 5.7 51 4.3 4.9
Quite often 17.9 15.2 18.5 12.8
Very often 26.1 25.2 26.9 30.5
Always 43.7 50.2 44.3 46.2
Missing 3.2 2.6 2.9 35
n 652 723 628 679

Thinking about the last week.....

Have you been happy with the way you are? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 1.8 1.6 3.1 1.1 2.4 2.5
Seldom 55 3.2 4.6 6.0 5.6 6.9
Quite often 19.3 15.8 19.0 11.5 14.1 15.0
Very often 32.0 28.7 23.8 30.7 31.0 26.3
Always 39.0 46.9 47.9 49.3 46.4 47.6
Missing 2.4 3.8 1.6 15 0.4 1.6
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

77



Thinking about the last week.

Have you been happy with the way you are? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 1.7 2.2 0.9 1.6 2.0 4.4
Seldom 4.9 5.3 6.1 3.6 4.5 6.1
Quite often 16.6 15.2 175 18.1 14.3 10.9
Very often 29.8 25.8 26.3 33.0 30.3 30.6
Always 43.5 50.0 48.2 41.5 47.5 46.7
Missing 34 15 0.9 2.2 14 1.3
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

Thinking about the last week.....

Have you been happy with the way you are? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 2.2 34 1.1 1.7 3.8 3.8
Seldom 7.1 4.6 3.3 2.9 3.8 6.6
Quite often 16.5 19.7 14.4 20.9 16.6 14.2
Very often 33.0 23.9 28.9 32.6 24.6 33.0
Always 38.5 46.6 51.1 40.1 49.8 42.5
Missing 2.7 1.7 1.1 1.7 1.4 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Thinking about the last week
GIRLS (%)

Have you been happy with the way you are? By Age Group and Social Class for

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 1.3 0.9 0.7 1.6 A4 4.9
Seldom 3.1 6.0 8.0 4.2 5.2 5.7
Quite often 16.8 10.2 19.6 15.8 12.1 8.1
Very often 27.4 27.8 24.6 33.2 35.5 28.5
Always 47.3 53.7 46.4 42.6 45.5 50.4
Missing 4.0 14 0.7 2.6 1.3 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123

78



Has the doctor told you or your parents that you have a health condition,
illness or disability (like diabetes, asthma, allergy)?

Has the doctor told you or your parents that you have a health condition, iliness or disability (like diabetes,

asthma, allergy)? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 32.9 28.9
No 61.6 65.4
Missing 5.4 5.7
n 1621 1733

Has the doctor told you or your parents that you have a health condition, iliness or disability (like diabetes,

asthma, allergy)? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Yes 33.8 28.0
No 62.0 67.1
Missing 4.2 5.0
n 1380 1313

Has the doctor told you or your parents that you have a health condition, iliness or disability (like diabetes,

asthma, allergy)? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 28.5 31.6 32.7
No 66.9 64.6 64.4
Missing 4.6 3.8 2.8
n 957 1103 568

Has the doctor told you or your parents that you have a health condition, iliness or disability (like diabetes,

asthma, allergy)? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 354 325 30.9 25.3
No 60.7 63.2 65.3 69.1
Missing 3.8 4.3 3.8 5.6
n 652 723 628 679

Has the doctor told you or your parents that you have a health condition, iliness or disability (like diabetes,

asthma, allergy)? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 31.4 25.9 34.9 28,5 36.7 29.8
No 64.5 69.1 62.3 66.7 61.3 66.8
Missing 4.2 51 2.7 4.7 2.0 34
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Has the doctor told you or your parents that you have a health condition, illness or disability (like diabetes,
asthma, allergy)? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 34.0 34.6 34.2 23.9 29.2 30.1
No 63.1 61.7 64.5 71.2 68.1 66.8
Missing 2.9 3.7 1.3 4.9 2.7 3.1
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

Has the doctor told you or your parents that you have a health condition, iliness or disability (like diabetes,

asthma, allergy)? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 39.6 35.3 40.0 25.6 33.2 34.0
No 58.2 61.8 60.0 69.2 65.4 65.1
Missing 2.2 2.9 - 5.2 1.4 0.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Has the doctor told you or your parents that you have a health condition, iliness or disability (like diabetes,

asthma, allergy)? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 29.6 33.8 30.4 22.1 25.5 26.8
No 66.8 61.6 67.4 73.2 70.6 68.3
Missing 3.5 4.6 2.2 4.7 3.9 4.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Do you take medicine (like tablets, inhaler) for your health condition, illness

or disability?

Do you take medicine (like tablets, inhaler) for your health condition, iliness or disability? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
I do not have a health condition, iliness or disability 47.1 52.8
Yes 21.7 18.3
No 23.3 21.8
Missing 8.0 7.1
n 1621 1733

Do you take medicine (like tablets, inhaler) for your health condition, iliness or disability? By Gender (%)

By Age Group

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
| do not have a health condition, illness or disability 50.0 53.0
Yes 22.1 18.6
No 22.2 21.9
Missing 5.7 6.5
n 1380 1313

Do you take medicine (like tablets, inhaler) for your health condition, iliness or disability? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| do not have a health condition, illness or disability 53.3 52.4 49.1
Yes 18.5 21.6 20.6
No 21.4 21.6 255
Missing 6.8 4.4 4.8
n 957 1103 568

Do you take medicine (like tablets, inhaler) for your health condition, illness or disability? By Gender and Age

Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
! do not haye a.l}ealth condition, 475 503 508 55 1
iliness or disability
Yes 23.3 20.9 21.2 16.2
No 23.8 20.7 21.5 225
Missing 5.4 6.1 6.5 6.2
n 652 723 628 679

Do you take medicine (like tablets, inhaler) for your health condition, iliness or disability? By Gender and Social

Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
! do not haye a-lzlealth condition, 504 562 497 549 456 517
iliness or disability
Yes 20.6 16.4 245 18.7 24.6 17.6
No 22.8 20.2 20.8 224 25.8 25.4
Missing 6.1 7.3 4.9 4.0 4.0 5.3
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Do you take medicine (like tablets, inhaler) for your health condition, iliness or disability? By Age Group and

Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
! do not haye a'ljealth condition, 518 526 46.9 563 541 533
iliness or disability
Yes 23.7 23.6 20.2 14.6 20.4 19.7
No 19.3 19.6 27.2 22.8 22.9 22.7
Missing 51 4.2 5.7 6.3 2.7 4.4
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

Do you take medicine (like tablets, inhaler) for your health condition, illness or disability? By Age Group and

Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
! do not haye a.health condition, 44.5 529 444 58.1 493 519
iliness or disability
Yes 28.6 23.9 24.4 16.3 24.6 22.6
No 23.1 18.9 26.7 19.8 22.7 21.7
Missing 3.8 4.2 4.4 5.8 3.3 3.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Do you take medicine (like tablets, inhaler) for your health condition, illness or disability? By Age Group and

Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
! do not haye a.l]ealth condition, 575 523 48.6 547 58.4 545
iliness or disability
Yes 19.9 23.1 17.4 12.6 16.5 17.1
No 16.4 20.4 27.5 25.8 22.9 23.6
Missing 6.2 4.2 6.5 6.8 2.2 4.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123

82



Does your health condition, sickness or disability affect your going to and

taking part in school activities?

Does your health condition, sickness or disability affect your going to and taking part in school activities? By

Gender (%)

Boys Girls
| do not have a health condition, illness or disability 48.0 55.4
Yes 8.7 8.3
No 35.5 30.4
Missing 7.8 5.9
n 1621 1733

Does your health condition, sickness or disability affect your going to and taking part in school activities? By Age

Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
| do not have a health condition, iliness or disability 51.4 54.2
Yes 8.9 7.3
No 34.3 32.6
Missing 54 5.9
n 1380 1313

Does your health condition, sickness or disability affect your going to and taking part in school activities? By

Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| do not have a health condition, illness or disability 56.8 53.6 49.8
Yes 6.2 7.8 9.9
No 31.7 33.6 36.8
Missing 5.3 5.0 35
n 957 1103 568

Does your health condition, sickness or disability affect your going to and taking part in school activities? By

Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
! do not haye a.l?ealth condition, 48.2 545 50.8 571
iliness or disability
Yes 8.4 9.4 7.8 6.9
No 37.3 31.7 354 30.2
Missing 6.1 4.4 6.1 5.7
n 652 723 628 679

Does your health condition, sickness or disability affect your going to and taking part in school activities? By

Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
! do not haye a.ljealth condition, 531 604 499 571 46.0 507
iliness or disability
Yes 6.8 5.7 8.6 7.1 10.5 9.4
No 34.0 29.3 36.2 31.1 40.3 34.2
Missing 6.1 4.6 5.3 4.7 3.2 3.8
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Does your health condition, sickness or disability affect your going to and taking part in school activities? By Age

Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
! do not haye a'ljealth condition, 557 542 46.9 585 548 54.6
iliness or disability
Yes 6.1 7.5 9.6 4.9 8.1 9.6
No 33.7 33.7 40.8 31.3 33.7 32.8
Missing 4.4 4.6 2.6 5.2 3.4 3.1
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

Does your health condition, sickness or disability affect your going to and taking part in school activities? By Age

Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
! do not haye a.health condition, 48.4 54.9 433 576 483 53.8
iliness or disability
Yes 7.1 7.1 10.0 5.2 9.0 104
No 39.0 34.9 43.3 32.0 37.4 34.9
Missing 5.5 3.8 3.3 5.2 5.2 0.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Does your health condition, sickness or disability affect your going to and taking part in school activities? By Age

Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
! do not haye a.l]ealth condition, 615 542 493 595 606 553
iliness or disability
Yes 5.3 7.9 9.4 4.7 7.4 8.9
No 29.6 324 39.1 30.5 30.3 30.9
Missing 35 5.6 2.2 5.3 1.7 4.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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LOOKING AFTER YOURSELF
How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car?

How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Always 80.7 87.4
Often 8.0 5.5
Sometimes 7.2 4.4
Rarely or never 15 0.5
Usually there is no seatbelt where I sit 0.2 0.2
Never travel by car 0.6 0.5
Missing 1.9 1.6
n 1621 1733
How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Always 86.4 84.1
Often 5.5 7.7
Sometimes 54 5.0
Rarely or never 1.0 0.6
Usually there is no seatbelt where I sit 0.2 0.2
Never travel by car 0.4 0.4
Missing 11 2.1
n 1380 1313
How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 86.1 86.2 85.0
Often 7.5 6.8 5.8
Sometimes 4.3 4.7 7.4
Rarely or never 0.8 0.5 0.7
Usually there is no seatbelt where I sit 0.1 0.4 0.2
Never travel by car 0.3 0.4 0.5
Missing 0.8 1.0 0.4
n 957 1103 568
How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 83.7 88.9 80.6 87.2
Often 6.6 4.6 8.8 6.8
Sometimes 6.6 4.4 6.5 3.5
Rarely or never 1.7 0.4 1.0 0.3
Usually there is no seatbelt where I sit 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.1
Never travel by car 0.2 0.6 0.6 0.1
Missing 1.1 0.8 2.2 1.9
n 652 723 628 679
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How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 82.2 89.7 84.5 87.8 81.0 88.1
Often 9.6 5.7 8.0 5.6 6.5 5.3
Sometimes 6.1 2.6 4.8 4.7 10.5 5.0
Rarely or never 1.3 0.4 11 - 1.2 0.3
Us.ually there is no seatbelt where i 0.2 04 04 04 i
I sit
Never travel by car 0.4 0.2 0.4 0.4 - 0.9
Missing 0.2 1.2 0.9 1.1 0.4 0.3
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 86.6 89.0 85.5 86.5 84.8 86.0
Often 6.8 4.4 5.3 7.4 9.3 6.6
Sometimes 4.2 4.8 7.5 4.1 3.4 6.6
Rarely or never 1.2 0.9 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.4
:J:i:ally there is no seatbelt where 0.2 02 04 ) 05 i
Never travel by car 0.5 0.2 0.4 - 0.5 -
Missing 0.5 0.4 0.4 1.4 1.4 0.4
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car? By Age Group and

Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 82.4 89.5 77.8 83.7 81.5 84.9
Often 8.8 4.6 6.7 9.3 11.8 5.7
Sometimes 6.0 3.8 13.3 5.2 3.8 8.5
Rarely or never 2.2 1.7 - 1.2 0.5 0.9
Usually there is no seatbelt where i ) 1.1 ) 05 i
I sit ’
Never travel by car 0.5 - - - 0.9 -
Missing - 0.4 11 0.6 0.9 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
How often do you use a seatbelt when you sit in a car? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 89.8 88.4 90.6 88.9 87.9 87.0
Often 5.3 4.2 4.3 5.8 6.9 7.3
Sometimes 2.7 6.0 3.6 3.2 3.0 4.9
Rarely or never 0.4 - 0.7 - - -
IUssittjally there is no seatbelt where 04 05 i ) 04 i
Never travel by car 0.4 0.5 0.7 - - -
Missing 0.9 0.5 - 2.1 1.7 0.8
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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BULLYING

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months?

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
I have not been bullied at school in the past couple of months 60.6 58.1
It has only happened once or twice 18.4 22.6
2 or three times a month 5.0 4.7
About once a week 3.6 3.2
Several times a week 3.9 4.2
Missing 8.5 7.2
n 1621 1733
How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
| have not been bullied at school in the past couple of months 58.6 60.9
It has only happened once or twice 21.3 215
2 or three times a month 5.9 4.0
About once a week 4.1 3.4
Several times a week 4.1 3.7
Missing 5.9 6.5
n 1380 1313
How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I have not been bullied at school in the past couple of months 59.6 60.9 63.9
It has only happened once or twice 225 20.9 19.5
2 or three times a month 4.5 5.4 4.0
About once a week 2.7 3.4 3.3
Several times a week 3.8 3.4 4.2
Missing 7.0 6.0 4.9
n 957 1103 568

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Gender and Age Group

By Gender (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
I have not been bullied at school in the past couple of months 60.4 57.0 62.1 59.6
It has only happened once or twice 19.0 235 20.1 23.0
2 or three times a month 6.6 5.3 3.7 4.3
About once a week 4.1 4.0 4.1 2.7
Several times a week 4.6 3.7 35 4.0
Missing 5.2 6.5 6.5 6.5
n 652 723 628 679
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How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
! have not been bullied at school 64.0 554 63.1 59.1 65.3 62.7
in the past couple of months
It has only happened once or 18.4 26.5 19.4 22.2 16.9 21.6
twice
2 or three times a month 5.3 3.6 5.3 5.6 3.6 4.4
About once a week 2.9 2.6 3.7 3.1 3.2 3.4
Several times a week 3.5 4.0 2.9 3.8 5.2 3.4
Missing 5.9 7.9 5.7 6.2 5.6 4.4
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
! have not been bullied at school 58.2 575 63.2 610 633 66.4
in the past couple of months
It has only happened once or 227 23.1 19.7 23.6 20.6 21.0
twice
2 or three times a month 4.6 7.9 3.5 4.1 3.6 3.1
About once a week 4.2 3.3 3.9 1.6 4.3 3.5
Several times a week 3.9 4.2 5.3 3.3 3.4 2.2
Missing 6.4 4.0 4.4 6.3 4.8 3.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Age Group and Social Class for
BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
! have not been bullied at school 610 60.9 700 66.9 64.5 65.1
in the past couple of months
It has only happened once or 18.7 22.7 12.2 19.2 185 23.6
twice
2 or three times a month 6.0 8.0 3.3 4.1 2.8 1.9
About once a week 4.4 25 3.3 1.7 5.7 4.7
Several times a week 6.0 3.4 5.6 2.3 3.3 2.8
Missing 3.8 2.5 5.6 5.8 5.2 1.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months? By Age Group and Social Class for
GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
! have not been bullied at school 558 537 58.7 553 623 675
in the past couple of months
It has only happened once or 26.1 23.6 24.6 27.9 225 187
twice
2 or three times a month 3.5 7.9 3.6 4.2 4.3 4.1
About once a week 4.0 4.2 4.3 1.6 3.0 2.4
Several times a week 2.2 5.1 5.1 4.2 3.5 1.6
Missing 8.4 5.6 3.6 6.8 4.3 5.7
n 226 216 138 190 231 123




How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the

past couple of months?

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Gender

(%)

Boys Girls
I have not bullied another student(s) at school in the past

74.4 83.2
couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 13.9 8.3
2 or three times a month 25 0.5
About once a week 1.2 0.6
Several times a week 1.1 0.9
Missing 6.8 6.5
n 1621 1733

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Age

Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

I have not bullied another student(s) at school in the past

80.1 81.3
couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 11.6 9.9
2 or three times a month 11 15
About once a week 0.8 0.8
Several times a week 0.7 0.6
Missing 5.7 5.9
n 1380 1313

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Social

Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I have not bullied another student(s) at school in the past 80.9 817 817
couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 11.2 10.7 10.6
2 or three times a month 0.7 1.1 1.8
About once a week 0.8 1.2 0.2
Several times a week 0.5 0.8 1.4
Missing 5.9 4.5 4.4
n 957 1103 568

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Gender

and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
| have r.10t bullied another student(s) at 756 84.2 777 84.5
school in the past couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 15.2 8.4 12.7 7.4
2 or three times a month 1.8 0.4 2.9 0.3
About once a week 0.9 0.7 1.3 0.4
Several times a week 0.9 0.6 0.5 0.7
Missing 5.5 5.7 4.9 6.6
n 652 723 628 679




How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Gender
and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| have r.10t bullied another student(s) at 776 83.6 78.8 84.7 770 853
school in the past couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 14.5 8.3 13.2 8.2 12.5 9.1
2 or three times a month 15 - 1.8 0.4 2.8 0.9
About once a week 1.3 0.4 11 1.3 0.4 -
Several times a week 0.4 0.6 0.9 0.7 1.6 1.3
Missing 4.6 7.1 4.2 4.7 5.6 34
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Age
Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| have r.10t bullied another student(s) at 795 841 816 835 821 852
school in the past couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 12.0 11.0 10.5 9.3 9.5 9.2
2 or three times a month 0.7 0.9 0.9 1.1 14 2.2
About once a week 1.0 1.1 - 0.5 0.9 0.4
Several times a week 0.2 0.4 1.3 0.3 0.9 0.9
Missing 6.6 2.4 5.7 5.2 5.2 2.2
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Age
Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| have r.wt bullied another student(s) at 249 815 756 826 78.7 821
school in the past couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 17.6 14.7 10.0 9.9 12.3 12.3
2 or three times a month 1.6 0.8 1.1 2.3 2.8 3.8
About once a week 1.6 0.4 - 0.6 0.9 0.9
Several times a week - 0.4 2.2 - 0.9 0.9
Missing 4.9 2.1 111 4.7 4.3 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past couple of months? By Age
Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| have r:lot bullied another student(s) at 836 870 855 84.2 853 878
school in the past couple of months
It has only happened once or twice 7.5 6.9 10.9 8.9 6.9 6.5
2 or three times a month - 0.9 0.7 - - 0.8
About once a week 0.4 1.9 - 0.5 0.9 -
Several times a week 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.5 0.9 0.8
Missing 8.0 2.8 2.2 5.8 6.1 4.1
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying?

In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
| didn’t see bullying in the last couple of months 56.9 61.7
| did nothing, | stepped away 8.9 5.3
| did nothing, | just watched 3.6 2.1
| helped the victim 11.5 8.9
| encouraged the attacker(s) 8.6 115
I called an adult 4.2 4.3
| did something else 0.5 0.6
Missing 5.6 5.4
n 1621 1733
In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

| didn’t see bullying in the last couple of months 57.5 61.6
| did nothing, | stepped away 6.9 7.4
| did nothing, | just watched 2.7 2.6
| helped the victim 11.3 9.4
| encouraged the attacker(s) 10.9 9.7
| called an adult 5.0 3.6
| did something else 0.7 0.2
Missing 4.9 5.5
n 1380 1313
In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I didn’t see bullying in the last couple of months 62.4 59.6 61.3
I did nothing, | stepped away 7.1 7.0 8.1
I did nothing, | just watched 3.2 2.4 1.8
I helped the victim 10.6 10.6 10.6
| encouraged the attacker(s) 9.0 11.3 9.0
| called an adult 3.7 4.5 4.4
| did something else 0.4 0.8 0.4
Missing 3.7 3.7 4.6
n 957 1103 568

In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
| didn’t see bullying in the last couple of months 55.7 59.5 59.7 63.3
I did nothing, | stepped away 9.2 4.8 8.9 6.0
I did nothing, | just watched 3.5 1.8 3.8 15
| helped the victim 12.0 10.8 11.6 7.5
| encouraged the attacker(s) 8.7 13.0 7.5 11.8
I called an adult 5.5 4.6 3.0 4.1
| did something else 0.6 0.8 0.3 0.1
Missing 4.8 4.7 5.1 5.6
n 652 723 628 679
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In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I didn’t see bullying in the last couple of months 59.4 64.8 59.4 59.5 54.8 66.1
I did nothing, | stepped away 9.2 5.3 9.0 5.1 11.3 5.6
I did nothing, | just watched 4.8 1.8 2.9 2.0 2.4 1.3
| helped the victim 12.3 9.1 10.8 10.5 13.3 85
| encouraged the attacker(s) 8.1 9.7 9.9 12.7 7.7 10.0
| called an adult 3.7 3.6 4.4 4.7 4.4 4.4
| did something else 0.2 0.6 0.9 0.7 - 0.6
Missing 2.2 51 2.7 4.7 6.0 34
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| didn’t see bullying in the last couple of months 57.9 59.5 57.5 66.2 59.0 66.8
| did nothing, | stepped away 6.6 6.4 7.9 8.0 7.0 10.5
| did nothing, | just watched 3.2 2.2 .9 3.0 1.8 3.1
| helped the victim 12.2 11.2 11.0 8.0 11.5 8.7
I encouraged the attacker(s) 11.0 12.1 10.1 8.0 12.0 6.6
I called an adult 4.9 4.4 6.1 3.3 4.5 2.2
| did something else 0.5 1.1 0.9 - 5 -
Missing 3.7 3.1 5.7 3.6 3.6 2.2
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS

(%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| didn’t see bullying in the last couple of months 54.9 59.7 48.9 64.0 56.9 64.2
| did nothing, | stepped away 9.3 8.8 12.2 8.7 8.5 14.2
| did nothing, | just watched 4.4 3.4 - 5.2 2.8 4.7
| helped the victim 14.3 10.5 12.2 10.5 13.3 104
I encouraged the attacker(s) 9.3 10.1 8.9 5.8 10.9 4.7
I called an adult 5.5 4.6 7.8 3.5 3.8 0.9
| did something else - 1.3 - - 0.5 -
Missing 2.2 1.7 10.0 2.3 3.3 0.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

In the last couple of months, what did you do when you saw bullying? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS

(%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| didn’t see bullying in the last couple of months 60.2 59.3 63.0 67.9 61.0 69.1
I did nothing, | stepped away 4.4 3.7 5.1 7.4 5.6 7.3
I did nothing, | just watched 2.2 0.9 14 11 9 1.6
| helped the victim 10.6 12.0 10.1 5.8 10.0 7.3
| encouraged the attacker(s) 12.4 14.4 10.9 10.0 13.0 8.1
I called an adult 4.4 4.2 5.1 3.2 5.2 3.3
| did something else 0.9 0.9 1.4 - 0.4 -
Missing 4.9 4.6 2.9 4.7 3.9 3.3
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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ABOUT YOU AND YOUR FAMILY

Who do you live with?

Father.

Who do you live with? Father. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
All of the time 73.0 75.7
Some of the time 15.0 10.8
Never 4.0 5.7
Missing 8.0 7.8
n 1621 1733
Who do you live with? Father. By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
All of the time 73.0 76.2
Some of the time 15.1 10.7
Never 4.9 5.0
Missing 7.1 8.1
n 1380 1313
Who do you live with? Father. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
All of the time 77.3 78.2 74.3
Some of the time 13.9 14.6 12.0
Never 3.8 35 6.0
Missing 5.0 3.7 7.7
n 957 1103 568
Who do you live with? Father. By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
All of the time 72.4 74.0 74.2 78.2
Some of the time 16.7 13.6 13.4 8.4
Never 35 5.8 4.1 57
Missing 7.4 6.6 8.3 7.7
n 652 723 628 679
Who do you live with? Father. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
All of the time 73.9 80.8 77.9 78.2 74.6 74.0
Some of the time 16.9 11.3 17.2 12.2 13.3 11.0
Never 3.3 3.8 2.6 4.5 4.8 6.9
Missing 5.9 4.0 2.4 5.1 7.3 8.2
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Who do you live with? Father. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
All of the time 77.8 76.0 68.9 76.4 81.4 7.7
Some of the time 14.9 18.3 16.2 135 10.9 9.2
Never 3.9 1.8 6.1 3.6 4.8 5.2
Missing 3.4 4.0 8.8 6.6 2.9 7.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
Who do you live with? Father. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
All of the time 75.3 76.9 68.9 70.9 81.0 76.4
Some of the time 18.1 18.9 17.8 16.9 14.2 11.3
Never 3.3 1.3 3.3 2.9 3.3 5.7
Missing 3.3 2.9 10.0 9.3 1.4 6.6
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
Who do you live with? Father. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
All of the time 80.1 75.0 68.8 81.1 81.8 78.9
Some of the time 12.4 17.6 15.2 10.5 7.8 7.3
Never 4.0 2.3 8.0 4.2 6.1 4.9
Missing 3.5 5.1 8.0 4.2 4.3 8.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Mother.

Who do you live with? Mother. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
All of the time 85.8 91.7
Some of the time 6.7 3.9
Never 0.8 0.8
Missing 6.7 3.6
n 1621 1733
Who do you live with? Mother. By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
All of the time 88.8 90.2
Some of the time 6.4 4.8
Never 0.9 0.6
Missing 3.9 4.4
n 1380 1313
Who do you live with? Mother. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
All of the time 91.0 92.9 90.8
Some of the time 5.7 4.9 6.0
Never 0.4 0.3 1.4
Missing 2.8 1.9 1.8
n 957 1103 568
Who do you live with? Mother. By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
All of the time 85.7 91.8 87.3 92.9
Some of the time 8.1 4.7 6.4 3.4
Never 0.6 1.2 0.8 0.4
Missing 5.5 2.2 5.6 3.2
n 652 723 628 679
Who do you live with? Mother. By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
All of the time 87.3 94.5 91.4 94.4 89.9 91.5
Some of the time 9.0 2.8 5.7 4.2 5.6 6.3
Never 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.4 1.6 1.3
Missing 3.3 2.2 2.7 1.1 2.8 0.9
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Who do you live with? Mother. By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
All of the time 91.2 91.9 89.0 90.4 94.6 91.3
Some of the time 5.6 7.3 7.5 6.9 3.2 5.7
Never 0.5 - 1.8 0.3 0.5 1.3
Missing 2.7 0.9 1.8 2.5 1.8 1.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
Who do you live with? Mother. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
All of the time 87.9 89.1 88.9 84.9 93.4 88.7
Some of the time 8.2 9.2 6.7 11.6 2.8 6.6
Never 0.5 - - - 0.5 2.8
Missing 3.3 1.7 4.4 3.5 3.3 1.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
Who do you live with? Mother. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
All of the time 93.8 94.9 89.1 95.3 95.7 93.5
Some of the time 3.5 5.1 8.0 2.6 3.5 4.9
Never 0.4 - 2.9 0.5 0.4 -
Missing 2.2 - - 1.6 0.4 1.6
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How easy is it for you to talk to the following persons about things that really

bother you?

Father

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 42.4 37.8
Easy 24.0 26.1
Difficult 12.1 14.8
Very difficult 6.1 6.5
Don’t have or see this person 35 4.4
Missing 11.9 10.3
n 1621 1733

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Very easy 40.1 41.8
Easy 25.3 26.4
Difficult 14.6 12.9
Very difficult 6.9 5.8
Don’t have or see this person 3.8 4.0
Missing 9.4 9.0
n 1380 1313

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 40.3 42.0 40.5
Easy 29.0 27.7 23.4
Difficult 13.2 14.6 14.1
Very difficult 5.4 6.8 7.2
Don’t have or see this person 3.2 2.9 4.0
Missing 8.8 6.1 10.7
n 957 1103 568

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 43.6 37.1 43.9 39.8
Easy 24.8 25.6 24.0 28.7
Difficult 13.5 15.6 11.6 14.3
Very difficult 5.8 7.7 6.8 4.9
Don’t have or see this person 3.1 4.4 3.8 4.3
Missing 9.2 9.5 9.7 8.1
n 652 723 628 679
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How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Gender and Social Class

(%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 43.0 38.0 45.9 38.2 45.6 36.4
Easy 28.1 30.3 24.5 30.9 23.8 23.2
Difficult 114 14.7 13.9 15.1 10.9 16.6
Very difficult 4.6 6.1 7.3 6.4 6.5 7.8
Don’t have or see this person 3.7 2.8 2.7 3.1 2.8 5.0
Missing 9.2 8.1 5.7 6.4 10.5 11.0
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

(%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 41.3 39.9 404 39.3 455 42.8
Easy 27.9 29.3 23.2 33.0 26.9 23.1
Difficult 13.9 14.8 14.9 12.1 14.5 14.8
Very difficult 6.4 7.9 8.3 4.9 6.1 5.7
Don’t have or see this person 3.9 2.2 3.9 25 3.2 3.5
Missing 6.6 5.9 9.2 8.2 3.8 10.0
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 45.1 42.4 50.0 41.3 50.7 46.2
Easy 28.0 28.2 20.0 30.8 20.4 26.4
Difficult 13.2 134 111 9.9 15.6 13.2
Very difficult 3.3 8.4 7.8 7.0 6.2 3.8
Don’t have or see this person 3.8 25 2.2 35 2.8 2.8
Missing 6.6 5.0 8.9 7.6 4.3 7.5
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How easy is it for you to talk to your father about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 38.5 37.0 34.1 36.8 40.7 39.8
Easy 27.9 30.6 254 35.3 32.9 20.3
Difficult 14.6 16.2 174 14.2 13.4 16.3
Very difficult 8.4 7.4 8.7 3.2 6.1 7.3
Don’t have or see this person 4.0 1.9 5.1 1.6 3.5 4.1
Missing 6.6 6.9 9.4 8.9 3.5 12.2
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Mother

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 51.9 54.2
Easy 21.8 23.1
Difficult 8.5 9.4
Very difficult 4.9 3.6
Don’t have or see this person 0.8 0.6
Missing 12.2 9.1
n 1621 1733

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Very easy 52.8 55.9
Easy 22.5 229
Difficult 9.8 8.5
Very difficult 4.6 3.9
Don’t have or see this person 0.9 0.5
Missing 9.5 8.3
n 1380 1313

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 54.3 54.3 55.3
Easy 23.9 25.8 23.2
Difficult 9.2 9.2 7.6
Very difficult 4.2 3.6 4.2
Don’t have or see this person 0.5 0.7 1.1
Missing 7.8 6.3 8.6
n 957 1103 568

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 52.6 53.0 54.1 57.6
Easy 22.4 225 21.7 24.2
Difficult 9.7 10.0 8.3 8.7
Very difficult 4.3 4.8 5.9 2.1
Don’t have or see this person 0.8 1.0 0.8 0.3
Missing 10.3 8.7 9.2 7.2
n 652 723 628 679

99



How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 54.8 53.9 54.3 545 55.2 55.2
Easy 23.2 24.6 23.0 28.4 23.0 235
Difficult 8.3 10.1 9.7 8.7 5.2 9.4
Very difficult 4.8 3.6 4.9 2.4 4.4 4.1
Don’t have or see this person 0.4 0.6 1.3 0.2 0.8 1.3
Missing 8.3 7.1 6.8 5.8 11.3 6.6
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

(%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 52.3 52.4 53.5 56.9 57.7 59.4
Easy 24.2 27.8 23.2 245 24.2 23.1
Difficult 10.8 8.4 7.9 7.7 10.2 7.4
Very difficult 51 4.4 4.8 4.1 3.2 2.6
Don’t have or see this person 1.0 0.4 1.8 - 0.7 0.9
Missing 6.6 6.6 8.8 6.9 4.1 6.6
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 55.5 50.4 57.8 55.2 58.8 56.6
Easy 23.6 27.7 20.0 23.3 185 26.4
Difficult 9.3 8.4 5.6 8.1 11.8 4.7
Very difficult 4.4 4.6 5.6 6.4 6.2 2.8
Don’t have or see this person 0.5 0.8 1.1 - 1.4 0.9
Missing 6.6 8.0 10.0 7.0 3.3 8.5
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How easy is it for you to talk to your mother about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social Class

for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 50.0 54.6 50.7 57.9 56.7 61.8
Easy 24.3 27.8 254 25.8 29.4 20.3
Difficult 11.9 8.3 9.4 7.4 8.7 9.8
Very difficult 5.8 4.2 4.3 2.1 0.4 2.4
Don’t have or see this person 1.3 - 2.2 - - 0.8
Missing 6.6 51 8.0 6.8 4.8 4.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123




Best friend

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Very easy 36.3 44.4
Easy 28.1 28.2
Difficult 13.0 10.7
Very difficult 6.8 4.8
Don’t have or see this person 2.4 1.4
Missing 13.3 10.6
n 1621 1733

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Very easy 40.9 39.9
Easy 27.3 31.2
Difficult 12.3 11.3
Very difficult 6.2 5.6

Don’t have or see this person 2.8 14

Missing 10.5 10.7
n 1380 1313

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 39.0 44.2 42.4
Easy 32.3 29.0 275
Difficult 13.3 115 134
Very difficult 5.4 6.6 3.9
Don’t have or see this person 2.3 1.6 2.1
Missing 7.7 7.0 10.7
n 957 1103 568

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Gender and Age Group

(%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 39.0 42.7 354 44.3
Easy 25.9 28.6 31.2 30.9
Difficult 13.2 115 12.6 10.2
Very difficult 6.4 5.8 7.6 3.7
Don’t have or see this person 3.8 1.9 2.1 0.7
Missing 11.7 9.4 111 10.2
n 652 723 628 679
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How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Gender and Social Class

(%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 34.6 42.8 41.1 47.3 375 46.1
Easy 33.8 31.1 28.0 30.4 29.4 26.0
Difficult 14.0 12.5 13.3 9.3 13.7 13.2
Very difficult 6.6 4.4 8.0 5.3 4.0 3.8
Don’t have or see this person 2.9 1.8 2.6 0.7 1.6 25
Missing 8.1 7.3 6.9 7.1 13.7 8.5
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 394 43.0 46.9 37.6 45.2 39.3
Easy 325 275 24.1 33.2 33.0 32.3
Difficult 11.7 11.7 14.0 14.6 10.4 11.8
Very difficult 6.4 8.1 2.6 5.2 4.8 3.5
Don’t have or see this person 3.4 2.6 2.6 1.9 1.1 1.3
Missing 6.6 7.0 9.6 7.4 54 11.8
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 36.8 41.2 47.8 29.1 43.1 33.0
Easy 32.4 25.2 25.6 36.6 30.8 34.0
Difficult 121 13.0 111 16.3 13.3 13.2
Very difficult 7.7 9.2 - 7.6 5.7 4.7
Don’t have or see this person 4.4 4.2 2.2 2.9 1.9 0.9
Missing 6.6 7.1 13.3 7.6 5.2 14.2
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How easy is it for you to talk to your best friend about things that really bother you? By Age Group and Social

Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 41.6 449 46.4 45.3 47.2 44.7
Easy 32.7 30.1 23.2 30.0 35.1 30.9
Difficult 111 10.2 15.9 13.2 7.8 10.6
Very difficult 5.3 6.9 4.3 3.2 3.9 2.4
Don’t have or see this person 2.7 0.9 2.9 11 0.4 1.6
Missing 6.6 6.9 7.2 7.4 5.6 9.8
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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YOUR LOCAL AREA

Generally speaking I feel safe in the area where I live?

Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Always 63.4 64.2
Most of the time 22.3 23.7
Sometimes 7.5 7.1
Rarely or never 2.8 2.2
Missing 4.0 2.9
n 1621 1733
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Always 64.6 63.7
Most of the time 22.9 24.6
Sometimes 6.9 6.8
Rarely or never 3.0 1.6
Missing 2.7 3.3
n 1380 1313
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 66.0 63.8 63.2
Most of the time 24.7 25.2 23.6
Sometimes 54 6.7 9.5
Rarely or never 1.9 2.6 1.6
Missing 2.0 1.6 2.1
n 957 1103 568
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 64.3 65.1 64.3 63.6
Most of the time 224 23.4 21.8 27.2
Sometimes 6.6 7.2 8.4 5.3
Rarely or never 3.7 2.4 2.2 1.0
Missing 3.1 1.9 3.2 2.8
n 652 723 628 679
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 65.4 67.1 64.2 63.6 60.1 65.5
Most of the time 25.0 24.2 23.4 26.7 26.2 21.6
Sometimes 4.8 6.1 8.0 5.5 9.3 9.7
Rarely or never 2.4 1.2 29 2.4 2.4 0.9
Missing 2.4 1.4 15 1.8 2.0 2.2
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 66.5 64.3 65.8 67.0 64.9 61.1
Most of the time 24.2 25.3 19.7 26.1 24.2 31.0
Sometimes 6.4 6.2 10.1 4.4 7.5 5.2
Rarely or never 1.7 31 3.1 1.1 1.6 0.9
Missing 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.4 1.8 1.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 66.5 63.4 65.6 67.4 66.8 57.5
Most of the time 22.0 26.5 20.0 26.7 18.0 32.1
Sometimes 6.6 6.3 7.8 3.5 10.4 8.5
Rarely or never 3.3 2.9 4.4 0.6 3.3 1.9
Missing 1.6 0.8 2.2 1.7 1.4 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
Generally speaking | feel safe in the area where | live? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 66.8 65.3 65.9 67.4 63.2 64.2
Most of the time 25.7 24.1 19.6 25.3 29.9 30.1
Sometimes 6.2 6.0 11.6 5.3 4.8 2.4
Rarely or never 0.4 3.2 2.2 1.6 - -
Missing 0.9 1.4 0.7 0.5 2.2 3.3
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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There are good places to spend your free time in the area where you live, like

leisure centres, parks, shops.

There are good places to spend your free time in the area where you live, like leisure centres, parks, shops. By

Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Strongly agree 32.9 32.3
Agree 34.2 37.0
Neither agree nor disagree 13.0 12.4
Disagree 6.4 7.4
Strongly disagree 6.2 5.6
Missing 7.2 5.3
n 1621 1733

There are good places to spend your free time in the area where you live, like leisure centres, parks, shops. By

Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Strongly agree 32.8 32.4
Agree 34.8 37.8
Neither agree nor disagree 13.0 131
Disagree 7.3 7.5
Strongly disagree 7.1 4.7
Missing 5.0 4.6

n 1380 1313

There are good places to spend your free time in the area where you live, like leisure centres, parks, shops. By

Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 31.2 35.0 28.9
Agree 36.6 36.4 40.5
Neither agree nor disagree 14.3 135 11.6
Disagree 7.1 6.9 8.5
Strongly disagree 5.6 5.4 6.7
Missing 5.1 2.8 3.9
n 957 1103 568

There are good places to spend your free time in the area where you live, like leisure centres, parks, shops. By

Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 32.7 33.1 34.1 31.1
Agree 33.3 36.2 36.0 39.5
Neither agree nor disagree 13.8 12.3 13.9 125
Disagree 6.7 7.9 7.0 8.0
Strongly disagree 8.1 6.2 4.3 5.2
Missing 5.4 4.3 4.8 3.8
n 652 723 628 679
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There are good places to spend your free time in the area where you live, like leisure centres, parks, shops. By

Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 294 33.1 36.2 33.6 29.8 28.2
Agree 36.8 36.2 34.7 38.0 39.5 41.1
Neither agree nor disagree 16.0 12.9 12.8 14.2 13.3 10.3
Disagree 6.4 7.7 7.3 6.5 5.6 10.7
Strongly disagree 5.9 5.5 5.9 5.1 7.3 6.3
Missing 5.5 4.6 3.1 2.5 4.4 3.4
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

There are good places to spend your free time in the area where you live, like leisure centres, parks, shops

Age Group and Social Class (%)

. By

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 325 32.8 30.7 31.3 35.1 24.9
Agree 35.2 36.3 40.8 38.2 37.3 41.5
Neither agree nor disagree 14.7 134 9.6 14.0 14.7 14.4
Disagree 7.3 8.4 7.5 7.7 6.6 12.2
Strongly disagree 6.6 6.2 8.8 4.9 4.8 5.2
Missing 3.7 2.9 2.6 3.8 1.6 1.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

There are good places to spend your free time in the area where you live, like leisure centres, parks, shops. By
Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 29.1 32.4 32.2 29.7 39.8 255
Agree 341 34.9 41.1 384 35.1 40.6
Neither agree nor disagree 17.6 134 7.8 174 13.3 17.9
Disagree 7.1 8.4 4.4 6.4 7.6 9.4
Strongly disagree 8.2 7.6 111 4.1 3.3 5.7
Missing 3.8 34 3.3 4.1 0.9 0.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

There are good places to spend your free time in the area where you live, like leisure centres, parks, shops. By
Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 35.4 33.3 29.7 33.2 30.7 24.4
Agree 35.8 38.0 40.6 37.9 394 42.3
Neither agree nor disagree 12.4 13.4 10.9 11.1 16.0 11.4
Disagree 7.5 8.3 9.4 8.9 5.6 14.6
Strongly disagree 5.3 4.6 7.2 5.8 6.1 49
Missing 3.5 2.3 2.2 3.2 2.2 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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ABOUT YOU AND YOUR FRIENDS

At present, how many close male and female friends do you have?

Male friends

At present, how many close male friends do you have? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
None 2.3 18.4
One 3.3 11.3
Two 6.5 11.4
Three or more 78.0 47.1
Missing 9.8 11.8
n 1621 1733
At present, how many close male friends do you have? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
None 10.7 10.6
One 7.8 7.2
Two 9.1 9.5
Three or more 63.7 63.2
Missing 8.8 9.5
n 1380 1313
At present, how many close male friends do you have? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 11.1 8.8 12.7
One 6.8 7.4 6.9
Two 9.0 10.0 9.3
Three or more 63.6 66.5 62.3
Missing 9.5 7.3 8.8
n 957 1103 568
At present, how many close male friends do you have? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 2.9 17.7 1.4 19.1
One 3.7 11.5 3.0 11.0
Two 6.4 115 6.5 12.4
Three or more 81.1 48.1 80.3 47.6
Missing 5.8 11.2 8.8 9.9
n 652 723 628 679
At present, how many close male friends do you have? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 2.2 19.2 2.0 15.6 2.4 20.4
One 2.9 10.5 1.6 13.1 3.6 9.4
Two 6.8 11.1 6.6 13.5 4.8 12.9
Three or more 79.8 48.9 83.5 49.3 83.1 46.4
Missing 8.3 10.3 6.2 8.5 6.0 11.0
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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At present, how many close male friends do you have? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 11.7 8.1 12.3 11.3 8.4 13.5
One 6.8 8.1 8.8 8.0 6.3 5.7
Two 10.0 9.7 9.6 8.5 11.8 9.2
Three or more 63.8 67.6 61.4 64.0 66.7 64.2
Missing 7.6 6.4 7.9 8.2 6.8 7.4
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
At present, how many close male friends do you have? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 3.8 2.1 1.1 - 1.9 3.8
One 3.3 1.7 5.6 3.5 0.9 2.8
Two 8.8 5.9 3.3 4.7 7.6 4.7
Three or more 79.1 86.1 84.4 84.3 82.9 85.8
Missing 4.9 4.2 5.6 7.6 6.6 2.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
At present, how many close male friends do you have? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 18.1 14.8 19.6 21.6 14.3 22.0
One 9.7 15.3 10.9 12.1 11.3 8.1
Two 111 13.9 13.8 12.1 15.6 13.0
Three or more 51.3 47.2 46.4 45.8 51.9 455
Missing 9.7 8.8 9.4 8.4 6.9 114
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Female friends

At present, how many close female friends do you have? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
None 19.9 2.5
One 10.6 4.7
Two 13.0 7.3
Three or more 44.1 77.5
Missing 12.4 8.0
n 1621 1733
At present, how many close male friends do you have? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
None 12.2 10.0
One 7.7 6.9
Two 10.7 10.1
Three or more 61.6 64.2
Missing 7.8 8.8
n 1380 1313
At present, how many close female friends do you have? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 11.0 10.8 10.2
One 6.8 7.8 7.7
Two 10.6 10.9 8.3
Three or more 63.1 64.1 67.1
Missing 8.6 6.4 6.7
n 957 1103 568
At present, how many close female friends do you have? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 22.4 2.9 19.4 1.2
One 11.3 4.4 9.7 4.3
Two 14.9 7.1 11.6 8.8
Three or more 42.2 79.4 48.6 78.9
Missing 9.2 6.2 10.7 6.8
n 652 723 628 679
At present, how many close female friends do you have? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 20.6 2.0 19.7 2.0 19.8 2.8
One 9.4 4.2 12.2 35 11.7 4.7
Two 12.9 8.5 13.7 7.6 12.1 5.3
Three or more 46.3 79.0 46.6 81.6 48.8 81.2
Missing 10.7 6.3 7.7 5.3 7.7 6.0
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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At present, how many close female friends do you have? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 11.5 12.8 10.1 9.9 10.0 10.0
One 7.3 7.3 7.9 6.3 7.0 7.0
Two 10.8 11.9 10.1 10.7 11.1 6.1
Three or more 63.3 63.0 64.9 65.4 65.8 72.9
Missing 7.1 5.1 7.0 7.7 6.1 3.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
At present, how many close female friends do you have? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 23.6 20.6 21.1 17.4 20.9 21.7
One 14.3 10.1 10.0 5.8 12.3 13.2
Two 12.1 17.6 14.4 14.0 11.4 7.5
Three or more 40.7 45.8 46.7 52.3 47.9 53.8
Missing 9.3 5.9 7.8 10.5 7.6 3.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

At present, how many close female friends do you have? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 1.8 4.2 2.9 2.6 - -
One 1.8 4.2 6.5 6.8 2.2 1.6
Two 9.7 5.6 7.2 7.9 10.8 4.9
Three or more 81.4 81.9 76.8 77.9 82.3 89.4
Missing 5.3 4.2 6.5 4.7 4.8 4.1
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How many days a week do you usually spend time with friends right after
school?

How many days a week do you usually spend time with friends right after school? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
0 days 13.0 16.7
1 day 14.5 13.6
2 days 10.2 13.2
3 days 10.8 11.2
4 days 7.1 7.8
5 days 37.3 31.3
Missing 7.2 6.2
n 1621 1733

How many days a week do you usually spend time with friends right after school? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

0 days 15.1 14.9
1 day 14.5 14.9
2 days 11.3 12.4
3 days 105 111
4 days 7.2 8.2

5 days 35.7 315
Missing 5.7 6.9

n 1380 1313

How many days a week do you usually spend time with friends right after school? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 days 15.3 15.3 16.0
1 day 16.7 135 14.4
2 days 12.4 11.2 12.5
3 days 14.4 104 11.8
4 days 7.5 8.1 7.9
5 days 28.4 37.4 34.0
Missing 5.2 4.1 3.3
n 957 1103 568

How many days a week do you usually spend time with friends right after school? By Gender and Age Group(%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
0 days 12.9 17.3 13.7 16.1
1day 15.6 13.6 14.8 15.0
2 days 9.7 12.7 11.1 13.7
3 days 10.0 111 10.8 11.5
4 days 6.9 7.5 7.5 8.7
5 days 394 32.4 34.7 28.9
Missing 55 55 7.3 6.2
n 652 723 628 679
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How many days a week do you usually spend time with friends right after school? By Gender and Social Class

(%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
0 days 12.5 18.0 13.7 17.1 141 17.6
1day 16.7 17.0 13.9 12.9 13.3 154
2 days 12.5 12.3 9.5 12.7 10.1 14.4
3 days 15.1 13.7 104 10.5 10.5 12.9
4 days 7.7 7.1 7.3 8.7 8.9 7.2
5 days 30.3 26.9 41.3 33.8 40.3 28.8
Missing 5.3 51 3.8 4.2 2.8 3.8
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How many days a week do you usually spend time with friends right after school? By Age Group and Social Class

(%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 days 15.6 15.0 17.1 15.9 16.1 14.0
1 day 17.4 13.2 16.7 17.9 145 14.8
2 days 11.7 11.2 9.2 13.2 12.0 15.3
3 days 14.2 10.4 10.5 14.3 9.7 11.8
4 days 7.6 6.8 9.2 6.9 10.0 7.4
5 days 28.6 38.3 36.0 27.2 34.6 32.3
Missing 4.9 5.1 1.3 4.7 3.2 4.4
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

How many days a week do you usually spend time with friends right after school? By Age Group and Social Class

for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 days 13.7 13.9 10.0 13.4 14.2 16.0
1day 18.7 13.9 18.9 16.9 14.2 104
2 days 115 8.4 8.9 14.0 11.8 104
3 days 14.3 8.8 8.9 13.4 10.9 12.3
4 days 9.3 5.9 8.9 5.8 9.5 8.5
5 days 28.0 45.0 43.3 31.4 35.5 38.7
Missing 4.4 4.2 1.1 5.2 3.8 3.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How many days a week do you usually spend time with friends right after school? By Age Group and Social Class

for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 days 17.3 16.2 21.7 184 17.7 12.2
1day 16.4 12.5 15.2 18.9 14.7 18.7
2 days 115 14.4 9.4 12.6 12.1 19.5
3 days 14.2 12.0 11.6 15.3 8.7 11.4
4 days 6.2 7.9 9.4 7.4 10.4 6.5
5 days 29.2 31.0 31.2 23.7 33.8 26.8
Missing 5.3 6.0 1.4 3.7 2.6 4.9
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends?

How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends? By Gender (%)

Gender Boys Girls
0 evenings 18.7 21.5
1 evening 10.9 125
2 evenings 10.1 10.7
3 evenings 9.4 8.4
4 evenings 6.5 6.9
5 evenings 8.0 6.6
6 evenings 5.6 5.3
7 evenings 21.8 21.2
Missing 9.1 6.9
n 1621 1733

How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
0 evenings 20.9 21.3
1 evening 10.9 12.6
2 evenings 10.2 10.3
3 evenings 8.2 9.2
4 evenings 6.7 6.6
5 evenings 6.4 8.8
6 evenings 53 5.8
7 evenings 24.2 17.8
Missing 7.2 7.6
n 1380 1313

How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 evenings 23.0 19.1 18.0
1 evening 11.8 115 15.1
2 evenings 14.7 9.8 10.2
3 evenings 8.7 9.7 8.1
4 evenings 6.4 7.0 8.1
5 evenings 6.8 8.6 8.8
6 evenings 6.0 6.1 5.3
7 evenings 16.4 22.8 22.0
Missing 6.3 5.3 4.4
n 957 1103 568




How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
0 evenings 19.6 22.1 20.7 22.1
1 evening 10.7 11.2 10.7 14.4
2 evenings 10.9 9.7 10.0 10.3
3 evenings 8.1 8.3 10.4 8.2
4 evenings 6.7 6.8 6.7 6.6
5 evenings 7.5 5.3 8.8 8.7
6 evenings 4.8 5.8 6.1 5.6
7 evenings 23.9 24.6 18.8 17.1
Missing 7.7 6.2 8.0 6.9
n 652 723 628 679

How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2

SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
0 evenings 19.3 26.5 18.1 20.0 16.5 19.1
1 evening 10.3 13.3 11.9 111 14.1 16.0
2 evenings 15.6 13.9 7.3 12.0 9.7 10.7
3 evenings 10.7 6.9 10.6 8.7 8.1 8.2
4 evenings 6.1 6.5 7.5 6.5 8.9 7.5
5 evenings 7.7 59 8.6 8.7 11.3 6.9
6 evenings 6.8 53 5.7 6.5 6.0 4.7
7 evenings 16.7 16.2 23.9 22.0 21.8 21.9
Missing 6.8 5.7 6.4 4.4 3.6 5.0
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 evenings 24.9 17.2 215 22.3 22.4 16.6
1 evening 10.3 13.4 12.3 14.0 10.0 17.9
2 evenings 15.6 9.0 7.9 15.1 10.6 9.2
3 evenings 6.8 10.4 7.9 8.2 9.3 9.2
4 evenings 7.6 5.9 7.9 5.5 7.0 7.9
5 evenings 5.1 7.7 7.5 8.8 9.7 10.5
6 evenings 4.9 5.7 5.3 6.6 6.6 6.1
7 evenings 18.3 24.2 26.8 135 20.6 18.3
Missing 6.4 6.4 3.1 6.0 3.8 4.4
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
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How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 evenings 22.0 17.2 211 20.3 20.9 151
1 evening 12.1 12.6 13.3 9.3 12.3 11.3
2 evenings 17.6 7.6 7.8 18.0 7.1 10.4
3 evenings 7.1 10.1 5.6 11.0 11.8 9.4
4 evenings 6.6 7.6 8.9 5.8 7.1 104
5 evenings 5.5 8.8 111 9.3 7.1 13.2
6 evenings 4.9 4.6 4.4 8.1 5.7 7.5
7 evenings 18.1 25.2 24.4 11.6 22.7 19.8
Missing 6.0 6.3 3.3 6.4 5.2 2.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends? By Age Group and Social Class for

GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 evenings 27.4 17.1 21.7 24.2 23.8 17.9
1 evening 8.8 14.4 11.6 184 7.8 23.6
2 evenings 14.2 10.6 8.0 12.1 13.9 8.1
3 evenings 6.6 10.6 9.4 5.8 6.9 8.9
4 evenings 8.4 4.2 7.2 5.3 6.9 5.7
5 evenings 4.4 6.5 5.1 8.4 121 8.1
6 evenings 4.9 6.9 5.8 5.3 7.4 4.9
7 evenings 18.6 23.1 28.3 15.3 18.6 17.1
Missing 6.6 6.5 29 5.3 2.6 5.7
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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MORE ABOUT YOU AND YOUR FAMILY

How many computers does your family own?

How many computers does your family own? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
None 5.2 4.3
One 38.2 42.6
Two 30.0 324
More than two 22.9 17.9
Missing 3.7 2.8
n 1621 1733
How many computers does your family own? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
None 5.3 3.7
One 39.0 42.5
Two 32.7 30.3
More than two 19.9 21.0
Missing 3.1 2.4
n 1380 1313
How many computers does your family own? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 3.6 35 55
One 38.1 42.0 44.2
Two 33.9 335 31.5
More than two 23.2 19.7 17.1
Missing 1.3 1.4 1.8
n 957 1103 568
How many computers does your family own? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 4.9 5.7 4.8 2.8
One 36.0 41.8 41.2 43.7
Two 32.8 32.6 27.9 32.8
More than two 23.2 17.2 23.4 18.9
Missing 3.1 2.8 2.7 1.8
n 652 723 628 679
How many computers does your family own? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 4.6 2.6 4.0 3.1 5.2 5.6
One 33.3 42.4 40.4 43.5 45.2 43.3
Two 34.0 335 31.6 35.3 29.0 33.5
More than two 26.8 20.2 22.3 17.1 18.5 16.0
Missing 1.3 1.2 1.6 1.1 2.0 1.6
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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How many computers does your family own? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 3.7 3.7 8.3 2.7 3.8 2.2
One 33.7 42.3 43.9 44.8 41.4 441
Two 38.4 34.1 27.6 28.8 32.8 36.2
More than two 23.5 18.1 17.1 22.3 21.0 175
Missing 0.7 1.8 3.1 1.4 0.9 -
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
How many computers does your family own? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 4.4 3.8 7.8 4.7 4.7 1.9
One 29.1 395 43.3 40.1 41.7 47.2
Two 37.4 33.2 30.0 28.5 29.9 30.2
More than two 28.6 21.4 15.6 25.6 22.7 20.8
Missing 0.5 2.1 3.3 1.2 0.9 -
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
How many computers does your family own? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 3.1 3.7 8.7 1.1 3.0 2.4
One 37.6 45.4 44.2 48.4 41.1 41.5
Two 38.9 35.2 26.1 29.5 355 41.5
More than two 19.5 14.4 18.1 19.5 19.5 14.6
Missing 0.9 1.4 29 1.6 0.9 -
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Does your family own a car, van or truck?

Does your family own a car, van or truck? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
No 3.7 5.6
Yes, one 29.1 34.3
Yes, two or more 61.3 55.6
Missing 6.0 45
n 1621 1733
Does your family own a car, van or truck? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
No 4.9 4.3
Yes, one 32.0 29.8
Yes, two or more 59.2 61.8
Missing 4.0 4.0
n 1380 1313
Does your family own a car, van or truck? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 3.3 2.6 6.3
Yes, one 27.9 29.4 36.8
Yes, two or more 65.6 64.6 53.9
Missing 3.1 3.4 3.0
n 957 1103 568
Does your family own a car, van or truck? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 3.5 6.1 4.0 4.7
Yes, one 28.1 35.4 28.7 30.8
Yes, two or more 64.0 55.2 63.2 60.8
Missing 4.4 3.3 4.1 3.7
n 652 723 628 679
Does your family own a car, van or truck? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 2.6 3.8 1.3 4.0 4.4 7.8
Yes, one 25.9 29.7 26.1 325 36.7 37.0
Yes, two or more 68.2 63.4 69.1 60.2 54.8 53.0
Missing 3.3 3.0 35 3.3 4.0 2.2
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Does your family own a car, van or truck? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 2.4 2.6 7.0 4.7 2.0 4.4
Yes, one 28.9 30.0 37.3 25.3 26.2 35.4
Yes, two or more 66.5 64.8 53.5 67.3 68.8 57.6
Missing 2.2 2.6 2.2 2.7 2.9 2.6
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
Does your family own a car, van or truck? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 1.1 1.7 2.2 4.7 0.9 4.7
Yes, one 25.8 26.1 32.2 23.8 24.6 39.6
Yes, two or more 70.9 69.3 62.2 69.8 71.6 51.9
Missing 2.2 2.9 3.3 1.7 2.8 3.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
Does your family own a car, van or truck? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 35 3.7 10.1 4.7 3.0 4.1
Yes, one 31.4 34.3 40.6 26.3 27.7 31.7
Yes, two or more 62.8 59.7 47.8 65.3 66.2 62.6
Missing 2.2 2.3 1.4 3.7 3.0 1.6
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Do you have your own bedroom for yourself?

Do you have your own bedroom for yourself? By Gender (%)

Gender Boys Girls
Yes 28.5 29.4
No 65.1 66.0
Missing 6.4 4.6
n 1621 1733
Do you have your own bedroom for yourself? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Yes 30.5 28.3
No 65.3 67.0
Missing 4.2 4.6
n 1380 1313
Do you have your own bedroom for yourself? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 28.7 28.8 29.6
No 67.4 67.9 66.2
Missing 3.9 3.3 4.2
n 957 1103 568
Do you have your own bedroom for yourself? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 30.1 31.0 29.5 27.4
No 65.3 65.4 65.1 69.1
Missing 4.6 3.6 5.4 35
n 652 723 628 679
Do you have your own bedroom for yourself? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 30.9 26.7 27.8 29.3 29.4 29.5
No 64.7 70.3 68.6 67.8 65.7 66.8
Missing 4.4 3.0 3.7 29 4.8 3.8
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
Do you have your own bedroom for yourself? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 31.3 29.1 28.9 26.4 29.0 29.3
No 66.7 67.8 68.0 69.5 67.9 66.8
Missing 2.0 3.1 3.1 4.1 3.2 3.9
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

120



Do you have your own bedroom for yourself? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 32.4 29.4 26.7 30.2 28.0 32.1
No 65.4 67.6 67.8 64.0 68.2 64.2
Missing 2.2 2.9 5.6 5.8 3.8 3.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
Do you have your own bedroom for yourself? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 30.1 28.7 30.4 23.2 29.9 26.8
No 68.1 68.1 68.1 74.7 67.5 69.1
Missing 1.8 3.2 14 2.1 2.6 4.1
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday

with your family? (in Ireland or abroad)

During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday with your family? (in Ireland or

abroad) By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Not at all 12.0 14.3
Once 27.9 27.9
Twice 20.0 19.9
More than twice 33.1 32.4
Missing 7.0 54
n 1621 1733

During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday with your family? (in Ireland or

abroad) By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Not at all 13.6 12.9
Once 26.9 29.0
Twice 20.2 20.5
More than twice 34.6 32.2
Missing 4.6 5.4
n 1380 1313

During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday with your family? (in Ireland or

abroad) By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not at all 11.5 11.2 15.5
Once 26.6 31.9 28.3
Twice 21.8 20.2 21.1
More than twice 34.5 33.4 31.9
Missing 5.5 3.3 3.2
n 957 1103 568

During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday with your family? (in Ireland or

abroad) By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 115 15.6 12.9 13.0
Once 28.4 25.7 27.1 30.8
Twice 20.2 20.2 22.0 19.3
More than twice 35.3 34.0 32.8 31.7
Missing 4.6 4.4 5.3 5.3
n 652 723 628 679
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During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday with your family? (in Ireland or

abroad) By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 11.2 11.9 104 12.2 13.7 16.9
Once 26.1 27.3 33.1 30.7 27.0 29.2
Twice 21.9 21.6 20.3 20.2 23.0 19.7
More than twice 34.9 34.1 33.1 33.5 32.7 31.3
Missing 5.9 51 3.1 3.5 3.6 2.8
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday with your family? (in Ireland or

abroad) By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not at all 115 11.0 19.3 11.8 11.5 11.8
Once 22.7 29.5 30.7 31.9 335 25.3
Twice 22.0 20.7 20.2 20.6 20.6 23.6
More than twice 39.9 36.3 26.8 30.8 31.0 37.6
Missing 3.9 2.4 3.1 4.9 3.4 1.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday with your family? (in Ireland or

abroad) By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not at all 104 10.1 13.3 12.8 10.4 12.3
Once 23.6 315 32.2 29.7 31.8 22.6
Twice 19.8 22.3 23.3 22.7 21.8 26.4
More than twice 41.2 34.5 26.7 314 32.7 37.7
Missing 4.9 1.7 4.4 3.5 3.3 0.9
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday with your family? (in Ireland or

abroad) By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not at all 12.4 12.0 23.2 11.1 12.6 11.4
Once 22.1 27.3 29.7 33.7 35.1 27.6
Twice 23.5 19.0 18.1 18.9 19.5 21.1
More than twice 38.9 38.4 26.8 30.0 29.4 37.4
Missing 3.1 3.2 2.2 6.3 3.5 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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Do you have an animal/pet?

Do you have an animal/pet? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes, of my own 25.8 26.4
Yes, in our family 42.9 43.8
No, but I spend time with animals regularly 7.2 7.0
No 18.7 18.6
Missing 5.3 4.2
n 1621 1733
Do you have an animal/pet? By Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Yes, of my own 27.5 25.9
Yes, in our family 41.9 46.7
No, but | spend time with animals regularly 7.9 6.6
No 19.2 17.1
Missing 3.6 3.7
n 1380 1313
Do you have an animal/pet? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes, of my own 24.3 28.4 26.9
Yes, in our family 46.3 44.2 42.4
No, but | spend time with animals regularly 7.9 6.3 8.1
No 18.1 18.3 20.1
Missing 3.3 2.8 2.5
n 957 1103 568
Do you have an animal/pet? By Gender and Age Group (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes, of my own 28.4 26.7 24.7 27.1
Yes, in our family 40.5 43.2 47.1 46.4
No, but | spend time with animals regularly 8.0 7.9 6.8 6.5
No 19.8 18.8 17.4 16.8
Missing 3.4 3.5 4.0 3.2
n 652 723 628 679
Do you have an animal/pet? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes, of my own 23.9 24.8 28.3 28,5 27.0 27.0
Yes, in our family 45.8 46.5 43.3 455 40.7 43.6
No, but I spend time with animals regularly 8.3 7.7 6.9 5.6 8.1 8.2
No 18.0 18.4 18.1 18.0 21.0 194
Missing 3.9 2.6 3.3 2.4 3.2 1.9
n 456 495 547 550 248 319
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Do you have an animal/pet? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes, of my own 24.9 30.0 28.9 23.1 27.4 27.5
Yes, in our family 44.5 43.6 36.4 50.3 47.3 47.2
No, but | spend time with animals regularly 8.8 7.3 10.5 7.7 6.1 6.1
No 20.0 17.0 21.1 15.7 17.0 17.5
Missing 1.7 2.2 3.1 3.3 2.3 1.7
n 409 454 228 364 442 229
Do you have an animal/pet? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes, of my own 25.8 29.8 28.9 22.7 27.0 26.4
Yes, in our family 45.1 39.9 34.4 49.4 47.9 45.3
No, but | spend time with animals regularly 9.3 8.0 10.0 8.1 6.6 7.5
No 17.6 19.7 23.3 16.3 16.1 17.9
Missing 2.2 25 3.3 3.5 2.4 2.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106
Do you have an animal/pet? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
9-year-olds 10-year-olds
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes, of my own 23.9 30.1 29.0 23.7 27.7 28.5
Yes, in our family 44.2 47.7 37.7 50.5 46.8 48.8
No, but | spend time with animals regularly 8.4 6.5 10.9 7.4 5.6 4.9
No 22.1 13.9 19.6 15.3 17.7 17.1
Missing 1.3 1.9 2.9 3.2 2.2 0.8
n 226 216 138 190 231 123

125



Think about your free time over the last week. Have you been able to do

things that you want to do in your free time?

Think about your free time over the last week. Have you been able to do things that you want to do in your free

time? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 35 34
Rarely 12.5 13.9
Quite often 315 30.4
Very often 21.2 23.7
Always 26.8 25.3
Missing 4.5 3.3
n 1621 1733

Think about your free time over the last week. Have you been able to do things that you want to do in your free

time? By Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Never 3.3 2.2

Rarely 13.6 135
Quite often 32.2 315
Very often 19.9 25.3
Always 27.5 24.1
Missing 3.4 35

n 1380 1313

Think about your free time over the last week. Have you been able to do things that you want to do in your free

time? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 2.6 2.5 4.0
Rarely 14.9 14.1 125
Quite often 33.6 315 29.9
Very often 25.6 21.8 24.1
Always 21.3 28.2 26.8
Missing 1.9 2.0 2.6
n 957 1103 568

Think about your free time over the last week. Have you been able to do things that you want to do in your free

time? By Gender and Age Group (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 2.9 3.7 2.4 2.1
Rarely 12.9 14.2 13.2 13.8
Quite often 32.2 32.2 334 29.6
Very often 19.5 20.3 22.8 27.5
Always 28.8 26.6 24.4 24.0
Missing 3.7 29 3.8 29
n 652 723 628 679
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Think about your free time over the last week. Have you been able to do things that you want to do in your free
time? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 2.6 2.6 2.9 2.2 3.6 4.4
Rarely 13.2 16.6 14.4 13.3 10.9 13.8
Quite often 34.0 33.3 32.9 30.2 32.3 27.9
Very often 24.6 26.3 19.9 23.6 23.0 25.1
Always 23.7 19.4 27.2 29.3 27.0 26.6
Missing 2.0 1.8 2.6 15 3.2 2.2
n 456 495 547 550 248 319

Think about your free time over the last week. Have you been able to do things that you want to do in your free
time? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 3.2 2.0 4.8 1.4 2.5 2.2
Rarely 13.9 15.6 14.5 16.8 12.7 11.8
Quite often 35.7 29.7 33.3 35.2 33.9 27.9
Very often 23.7 20.3 18.0 26.4 23.8 28.4
Always 22.0 30.2 26.3 19.2 25.3 27.1
Missing 15 2.2 3.1 11 1.8 2.6
n 409 454 228 364 442 229

Think about your free time over the last week. Have you been able to do things that you want to do in your free
time? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 2.7 2.5 3.3 1.7 2.8 1.9
Rarely 13.7 15.5 13.3 14.5 14.2 9.4
Quite often 34.6 29.4 38.9 36.6 37.0 31.1
Very often 21.4 19.7 17.8 25.6 19.9 28.3
Always 25.3 30.3 23.3 20.3 24.2 26.4
Missing 2.2 25 3.3 1.2 1.9 2.8
n 182 238 90 172 211 106

Think about your free time over the last week. Have you been able to do things that you want to do in your free
time? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

9-year-olds 10-year-olds

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 3.5 1.4 5.8 1.1 2.2 2.4
Rarely 14.2 15.7 15.2 18.9 11.3 13.8
Quite often 36.3 30.1 29.7 33.7 31.2 25.2
Very often 25.7 20.8 18.1 26.8 27.3 285
Always 19.5 30.1 28.3 184 26.4 27.6
Missing 9 1.9 2.9 1.1 1.7 2.4
n 226 216 138 190 231 123
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